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Oberösterreichische Landesmeisterschaft 2018
Linz, 18.3.2018

Meet name: Oberösterreichische Landesmeisterschaft 2018
Location (City): Linz  (AUT) Pool: Long Course (50m)
Date: 18.03.2018 - 18.03.2018 Number of lanes: 6 (1 - 6)
Pool name: OÖ Landessportzentrum / Olympiazentrum Timining equipment: Automatic

Start method: 1 start rule

Session No. 1 - Sunday, 18. March 2018, 18.03.2018
# Role No. Name Club City Grade Remarks

1 Der Leiter der Veranstaltung Mr. PART, Michael LTVO
2 Der Chefschiedsrichter Mr. REGELHART, Peter LTVO
3 Der Starter Mr. PÖTZL, Christian LTVO
4 Der Chef der elektronischen ZeitnehmungMr. HARTWICH, Robin LTVO
5 Der Kontrollraum Supervisor Mr. SCHMID, Michael ATW
6 Der Kontrollraum Mr. STEINER, Andreas ATW
7 Der Ansager oder Sprecher Mr. PART, Stephan LTVO
8 Der Zeitnehmer 1 Mr. RAMETSTEINER, Hans LTVO
9 Der Zeitnehmer 2 Mr. HORMAIER, Peter LTVO

10 Der Zeitnehmer 3 Mr. KWETON, Willi LTVO
11 Der Zeitnehmer 4 Mrs. KWETON, Gabriele LTVO
12 Der Zeitnehmer 5 Mr. FRANK, Markus LTVO
13 Der Zeitnehmer 6 Mr. REBHAHN-HOFER, Alois LTVO
14 Der Wendenrichter 1 Mr. SPITZL, Joachim LTVO
15 Der Wendenrichter 2 Mrs. WILTSCH, Kerstin LTVO
16 Der Wendenrichter 3 Mr. WALCHSHOFER, Andreas LTVO
17 Der Vorstart Richter Mr. TRVAL, Alrexander LTVO

Signature secretary Signature referee
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Oberösterreichische Landesmeisterschaft 2018
Linz, 18.3.2018

Event 1 Women, 4 x 100m Bifins Open
18.03.2018 - 10:30 Results

Rank Time

OÖ Meisterschaften Altersklasse A

1. 1. Linzer TC 1 1. Linzer TC 4:14.78 -
NUSSBAUMER, Mia 1:06.42 PART, Lea +0.45 1:02.16
POETZL, Lara +0.26 1:04.47 MITTERMAYR, Kristina +0.42 1:01.73

2. Abyss Divers 2 Abyss Divers 4:27.62 -
HALSEGGER, Elke 1:05.10 MIGLBAUER, Melina +1.04 1:14.20
LOIDL, Simone +0.12 1:05.76 WALCHSHOFER, Alexa +0.66 1:02.56

3. TC Wassermann Wels 1 TC Wassermann Wels 5:10.38 -
HAAS, Selina 1:21.05 DWORAK, Evelin 1:10.49
MAYER, Judith 1:24.39 SZABO, Szilvia +0.87 1:14.45

OÖ Meisterschaften Altersklasse C

1. 1. Linzer TC 2 1. Linzer TC 5:02.47 -
STEINER, Helene 1:09.07 HOFER, Nicole +0.32 1:20.73
MARINOVIC, Nele -0.85 1:16.85 BUMBERGER, Anna +0.63 1:15.82

DNS Abyss Divers 1 Abyss Divers -

OÖ Meisterschaften Altersklasse E

1. 1. Linzer TC 3 1. Linzer TC 6:17.03 -
FRANK, Hannah 1:34.78 FRANK, Tabea +0.47 1:55.53
STEINER, Rosi 1:25.04 TRVAL, Anja +0.92 1:21.68

Event 2 Men, 4 x 100m Bifins Open
18.03.2018 - 10:40 Results

Rank Time

Event 3 Women, 1500m Surface Open
18.03.2018 - 10:45 Results

Rank YB Time

Event 4 Men, 1500m Surface Open
18.03.2018 - 10:45 Results

Rank YB Time

Event 5 Women, 100m Surface Open
18.03.2018 - 10:45 Results

Rank YB Time

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse A

1. NUSSBAUMER, Mia 01 1. Linzer TC 55.23 46.00
2. POETZL, Lara 03 1. Linzer TC 55.68 46.00
3. MITTERMAYR, Kristina 00 1. Linzer TC 55.77 30.00
4. PART, Lea 02 1. Linzer TC 1:00.06 42.00
5. HALSEGGER, Elke 82 Abyss Divers 1:04.19 10.00
6. SZABO, Szilvia 77 TC Wassermann Wels 1:04.40 9.00
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Oberösterreichische Landesmeisterschaft 2018
Linz, 18.3.2018

Event 5, Women, 100m Surface, OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse A

Rank YB Time

7. MIGLBAUER, Melina 04 Abyss Divers 1:06.83 36.00
8. STEINER, Helene 04 1. Linzer TC 1:08.20 33.00
9. MARINOVIC, Nele 05 1. Linzer TC 1:08.22 36.00

10. LOIDL, Simone 99 Abyss Divers 1:09.03 3.00
11. KALTENBERGER, Miriam 06 Abyss Divers 1:09.10 30.00
12. BUMBERGER, Anna 07 1. Linzer TC 1:12.24 36.00
13. WALCHSHOFER, Alexa 05 Abyss Divers 1:12.72 27.00
14. KARRER, Jana 04 Abyss Divers 1:13.01 30.00
15. WIELTSCH, Kerstin 74 Manta Divers 1:13.69 -
16. TRVAL, Anja 07 1. Linzer TC 1:14.65 33.00
17. HOFER, Nicole 07 1. Linzer TC 1:18.30 24.00
18. STEINER, Rosi 08 1. Linzer TC 1:27.53 22.00
19. FRANK, Hannah 08 1. Linzer TC 1:28.27 20.00
20. FRANK, Tabea 11 1. Linzer TC 1:44.52 50.00

DNS DICKINGER, Verena 03 Abyss Divers -
DNS HIMMELBAUER, Viktoria 05 Abyss Divers -
DNS KATZENSTEINER, Nadine 03 Abyss Divers -
DNS SPERRER, Johanna 03 Abyss Divers -

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse B

1. NUSSBAUMER, Mia 01 1. Linzer TC 55.23 46.00
2. PART, Lea 02 1. Linzer TC 1:00.06 42.00

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse C

1. POETZL, Lara 03 1. Linzer TC 55.68 46.00
2. MIGLBAUER, Melina 04 Abyss Divers 1:06.83 36.00
3. STEINER, Helene 04 1. Linzer TC 1:08.20 33.00
4. KARRER, Jana 04 Abyss Divers 1:13.01 30.00

DNS DICKINGER, Verena 03 Abyss Divers -
DNS KATZENSTEINER, Nadine 03 Abyss Divers -
DNS SPERRER, Johanna 03 Abyss Divers -

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse D

1. MARINOVIC, Nele 05 1. Linzer TC 1:08.22 36.00
2. KALTENBERGER, Miriam 06 Abyss Divers 1:09.10 30.00
3. WALCHSHOFER, Alexa 05 Abyss Divers 1:12.72 27.00

DNS HIMMELBAUER, Viktoria 05 Abyss Divers -

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse E

1. BUMBERGER, Anna 07 1. Linzer TC 1:12.24 36.00
2. TRVAL, Anja 07 1. Linzer TC 1:14.65 33.00
3. HOFER, Nicole 07 1. Linzer TC 1:18.30 24.00
4. STEINER, Rosi 08 1. Linzer TC 1:27.53 22.00
5. FRANK, Hannah 08 1. Linzer TC 1:28.27 20.00

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse F

1. FRANK, Tabea 11 1. Linzer TC 1:44.52 50.00
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Oberösterreichische Landesmeisterschaft 2018
Linz, 18.3.2018

Event 5, Women, 100m Surface

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse A

1. DEUSCH, Anna Lena 02 Dolphins 48.13 50.00
2. LEIRICH, Vanessa 04 Dolphins 50.17 50.00
3. UNGER, Lisa Sophie 97 Dolphins 52.08 42.00
4. BENIGNI, Anna Apollonia 06 Dolphins 53.29 50.00
5. NUSSBAUMER, Mia 01 1. Linzer TC 55.23 46.00
6. POETZL, Lara 03 1. Linzer TC 55.68 46.00
7. MITTERMAYR, Kristina 00 1. Linzer TC 55.77 30.00
8. HEINZE, Alina 05 Dolphins 56.66 46.00
9. NEUMEISTER, Vivien 04 Dolphins 56.88 42.00

10. PART, Lea 02 1. Linzer TC 1:00.06 42.00
11. AHMEDOSKI, Inci 07 SpeedFish 1:00.43 50.00
12. GIMESI, Sara 05 SpeedFish 1:00.88 42.00
13. HOLLE, Victoria 07 SpeedFish 1:01.16 46.00
14. HORAKOVA, Sara 03 Dolphins 1:03.09 39.00
15. SYLEJMANI, Alina 06 SpeedFish 1:03.32 39.00
16. HALSEGGER, Elke 82 Abyss Divers 1:04.19 10.00
17. SZABO, Szilvia 77 TC Wassermann Wels 1:04.40 9.00
18. WOJNAR, Julia 08 SpeedFish 1:05.20 42.00
19. MIGLBAUER, Melina 04 Abyss Divers 1:06.83 36.00
20. STEINER, Helene 04 1. Linzer TC 1:08.20 33.00
21. MARINOVIC, Nele 05 1. Linzer TC 1:08.22 36.00
22. DERFLINGER, Lara Sophie 06 Dolphins 1:08.62 33.00
23. LOIDL, Simone 99 Abyss Divers 1:09.03 3.00
24. KALTENBERGER, Miriam 06 Abyss Divers 1:09.10 30.00
25. KOSLICKA, Karolina 08 SpeedFish 1:10.67 39.00
26. BUMBERGER, Anna 07 1. Linzer TC 1:12.24 36.00
27. WALCHSHOFER, Alexa 05 Abyss Divers 1:12.72 27.00
28. KARRER, Jana 04 Abyss Divers 1:13.01 30.00
29. WIELTSCH, Kerstin 74 Manta Divers 1:13.69 -
30. TRVAL, Anja 07 1. Linzer TC 1:14.65 33.00
31. PANTELIS, Natalia 08 Dolphins 1:15.87 30.00
32. HLOZKOVA, Stella 08 SpeedFish 1:16.07 27.00
33. MAISENBERG, Alexandra 06 SpeedFish 1:17.90 24.00
34. HOFER, Nicole 07 1. Linzer TC 1:18.30 24.00
35. FOCHLER, Nele 06 Dolphins 1:24.65 22.00
36. STEINER, Rosi 08 1. Linzer TC 1:27.53 22.00
37. FRANK, Hannah 08 1. Linzer TC 1:28.27 20.00
38. FRANK, Tabea 11 1. Linzer TC 1:44.52 50.00

DNS DICKINGER, Verena 03 Abyss Divers -
DNS HIMMELBAUER, Viktoria 05 Abyss Divers -
DNS KATZENSTEINER, Nadine 03 Abyss Divers -
DNS SPERRER, Johanna 03 Abyss Divers -
DNS HERZOG, Lisa Sophie 08 Dolphins -
DNS NIMEH-SUESS, Julia 09 Dolphins -

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse B

1. DEUSCH, Anna Lena 02 Dolphins 48.13 50.00
2. NUSSBAUMER, Mia 01 1. Linzer TC 55.23 46.00
3. PART, Lea 02 1. Linzer TC 1:00.06 42.00
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Oberösterreichische Landesmeisterschaft 2018
Linz, 18.3.2018

Event 5, Women, 100m Surface

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse C

1. LEIRICH, Vanessa 04 Dolphins 50.17 50.00
2. POETZL, Lara 03 1. Linzer TC 55.68 46.00
3. NEUMEISTER, Vivien 04 Dolphins 56.88 42.00
4. HORAKOVA, Sara 03 Dolphins 1:03.09 39.00
5. MIGLBAUER, Melina 04 Abyss Divers 1:06.83 36.00
6. STEINER, Helene 04 1. Linzer TC 1:08.20 33.00
7. KARRER, Jana 04 Abyss Divers 1:13.01 30.00

DNS DICKINGER, Verena 03 Abyss Divers -
DNS KATZENSTEINER, Nadine 03 Abyss Divers -
DNS SPERRER, Johanna 03 Abyss Divers -

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse D

1. BENIGNI, Anna Apollonia 06 Dolphins 53.29 50.00
2. HEINZE, Alina 05 Dolphins 56.66 46.00
3. GIMESI, Sara 05 SpeedFish 1:00.88 42.00
4. SYLEJMANI, Alina 06 SpeedFish 1:03.32 39.00
5. MARINOVIC, Nele 05 1. Linzer TC 1:08.22 36.00
6. DERFLINGER, Lara Sophie 06 Dolphins 1:08.62 33.00
7. KALTENBERGER, Miriam 06 Abyss Divers 1:09.10 30.00
8. WALCHSHOFER, Alexa 05 Abyss Divers 1:12.72 27.00
9. MAISENBERG, Alexandra 06 SpeedFish 1:17.90 24.00

10. FOCHLER, Nele 06 Dolphins 1:24.65 22.00
DNS HIMMELBAUER, Viktoria 05 Abyss Divers -

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse E

1. AHMEDOSKI, Inci 07 SpeedFish 1:00.43 50.00
2. HOLLE, Victoria 07 SpeedFish 1:01.16 46.00
3. WOJNAR, Julia 08 SpeedFish 1:05.20 42.00
4. KOSLICKA, Karolina 08 SpeedFish 1:10.67 39.00
5. BUMBERGER, Anna 07 1. Linzer TC 1:12.24 36.00
6. TRVAL, Anja 07 1. Linzer TC 1:14.65 33.00
7. PANTELIS, Natalia 08 Dolphins 1:15.87 30.00
8. HLOZKOVA, Stella 08 SpeedFish 1:16.07 27.00
9. HOFER, Nicole 07 1. Linzer TC 1:18.30 24.00

10. STEINER, Rosi 08 1. Linzer TC 1:27.53 22.00
11. FRANK, Hannah 08 1. Linzer TC 1:28.27 20.00

DNS HERZOG, Lisa Sophie 08 Dolphins -

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse F

1. FRANK, Tabea 11 1. Linzer TC 1:44.52 50.00
DNS NIMEH-SUESS, Julia 09 Dolphins -
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Oberösterreichische Landesmeisterschaft 2018
Linz, 18.3.2018

Event 6 Men, 100m Surface Open
18.03.2018 - 13:05 Results

Rank YB Time

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse A

1. EISSERER, Geza 94 1. Linzer TC 41.51 50.00
2. PART, Michael 73 1. Linzer TC 47.37 39.00
3. NUSSBAUMER, Tristan 03 1. Linzer TC 51.81 50.00
4. MAURER, Michael 85 1. Linzer TC 52.68 30.00
5. HASHEM, Rahsepar- Hashemi 74 Abyss Divers 1:05.55 16.00
6. WEINZIERL, Christoph 08 Abyss Divers 1:27.05 33.00
7. SUN, Mike 06 Abyss Divers 1:27.84 30.00
8. STEINER, Theo 10 1. Linzer TC 1:43.69 36.00

DNS HEIMBERGER, Paul 07 Abyss Divers -

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse C

1. NUSSBAUMER, Tristan 03 1. Linzer TC 51.81 50.00

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse D

1. SUN, Mike 06 Abyss Divers 1:27.84 30.00

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse E

1. WEINZIERL, Christoph 08 Abyss Divers 1:27.05 33.00
DNS HEIMBERGER, Paul 07 Abyss Divers -

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse F

1. STEINER, Theo 10 1. Linzer TC 1:43.69 36.00

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse A

1. EISSERER, Geza 94 1. Linzer TC 41.51 50.00
2. SCHMIDT, Patrick 98 Dolphins 42.78 46.00
3. SCHMID, Fabian 02 SpeedFish 44.82 50.00
4. PART, Michael 73 1. Linzer TC 47.37 39.00
5. MAZA, Lorenzo 05 SpeedFish 48.99 50.00
6. NUSSBAUMER, Tristan 03 1. Linzer TC 51.81 50.00
7. MAURER, Michael 85 1. Linzer TC 52.68 30.00
8. IFKOVITS, Leon 06 Dolphins 57.30 46.00
9. HUEBEL, Luca 06 SpeedFish 57.65 42.00

10. YILDIRIM, Murat 05 SpeedFish 58.36 39.00
11. JUST, David 03 Dolphins 59.44 46.00
12. EGGER, Lukas 03 TC Happy Bubbles 1:00.85 42.00
13. HASHEM, Rahsepar- Hashemi 74 Abyss Divers 1:05.55 16.00
14. PANTELIS, Vlasios 04 Dolphins 1:08.34 39.00
15. REBBAPRAGADA, SriCharan 08 SpeedFish 1:09.39 50.00
16. SCHMID, Christoph 03 ASB Oesterreich 1:09.75 36.00
17. YILDIRIM, Batu 07 SpeedFish 1:10.08 46.00
18. SYLEJMANI, Leard 06 SpeedFish 1:13.87 36.00
19. HOLLE, Sebastian 07 SpeedFish 1:17.01 42.00
20. PESEL, Lasar 08 Dolphins 1:17.92 39.00
21. SALOMON, Leon 09 SpeedFish 1:21.88 50.00
22. ECKL, Thomas 08 Dolphins 1:21.97 36.00
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Oberösterreichische Landesmeisterschaft 2018
Linz, 18.3.2018

Event 6, Men, 100m Surface, TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse A

Rank YB Time

23. MAURD, Mackenzie 06 SpeedFish 1:22.84 33.00
24. FALLY, Oskar 09 Dolphins 1:23.91 46.00
25. WEINZIERL, Christoph 08 Abyss Divers 1:27.05 33.00
26. SUN, Mike 06 Abyss Divers 1:27.84 30.00
27. HOEDL, Philipp 09 Dolphins 1:29.47 42.00
28. HOEDL, Paul 06 Dolphins 1:30.17 27.00
29. SCHROETTNER, Kilian 07 Dolphins 1:30.97 30.00
30. IFKOVITS, Arno 09 Dolphins 1:38.61 39.00
31. STEINER, Theo 10 1. Linzer TC 1:43.69 36.00

DNS HEIMBERGER, Paul 07 Abyss Divers -
DNS BARAKONYI, Balazs 08 Dolphins -
DNS CELIK, Mikail 03 Dolphins -
DNS DITSCHEINER-LINDEMANN, Christoph 05 Dolphins -
DNS STREBL, Alexander 04 Dolphins -

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse B

1. SCHMID, Fabian 02 SpeedFish 44.82 50.00

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse C

1. NUSSBAUMER, Tristan 03 1. Linzer TC 51.81 50.00
2. JUST, David 03 Dolphins 59.44 46.00
3. EGGER, Lukas 03 TC Happy Bubbles 1:00.85 42.00
4. PANTELIS, Vlasios 04 Dolphins 1:08.34 39.00
5. SCHMID, Christoph 03 ASB Oesterreich 1:09.75 36.00

DNS CELIK, Mikail 03 Dolphins -
DNS STREBL, Alexander 04 Dolphins -

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse D

1. MAZA, Lorenzo 05 SpeedFish 48.99 50.00
2. IFKOVITS, Leon 06 Dolphins 57.30 46.00
3. HUEBEL, Luca 06 SpeedFish 57.65 42.00
4. YILDIRIM, Murat 05 SpeedFish 58.36 39.00
5. SYLEJMANI, Leard 06 SpeedFish 1:13.87 36.00
6. MAURD, Mackenzie 06 SpeedFish 1:22.84 33.00
7. SUN, Mike 06 Abyss Divers 1:27.84 30.00
8. HOEDL, Paul 06 Dolphins 1:30.17 27.00

DNS DITSCHEINER-LINDEMANN, Christoph 05 Dolphins -

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse E

1. REBBAPRAGADA, SriCharan 08 SpeedFish 1:09.39 50.00
2. YILDIRIM, Batu 07 SpeedFish 1:10.08 46.00
3. HOLLE, Sebastian 07 SpeedFish 1:17.01 42.00
4. PESEL, Lasar 08 Dolphins 1:17.92 39.00
5. ECKL, Thomas 08 Dolphins 1:21.97 36.00
6. WEINZIERL, Christoph 08 Abyss Divers 1:27.05 33.00
7. SCHROETTNER, Kilian 07 Dolphins 1:30.97 30.00

DNS HEIMBERGER, Paul 07 Abyss Divers -
DNS BARAKONYI, Balazs 08 Dolphins -
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Oberösterreichische Landesmeisterschaft 2018
Linz, 18.3.2018

Event 6, Men, 100m Surface

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse F

1. SALOMON, Leon 09 SpeedFish 1:21.88 50.00
2. FALLY, Oskar 09 Dolphins 1:23.91 46.00
3. HOEDL, Philipp 09 Dolphins 1:29.47 42.00
4. IFKOVITS, Arno 09 Dolphins 1:38.61 39.00
5. STEINER, Theo 10 1. Linzer TC 1:43.69 36.00

Event 7 Women, 400m Immersion Open
18.03.2018 - 13:15 Results

Rank YB Time 100m 200m 300m 400m

OÖ Meisterschaften Altersklasse A

1. NUSSBAUMER, Mia 01 1. Linzer TC 5:06.2750.00 1:08.96 1:17.75 1:19.48 1:20.08
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:08.96 200m: 2:26.71 300m: 3:46.19 400m: 5:06.27

2. MITTERMAYR, Kristina 00 1. Linzer TC 5:09.5146.00 1:11.28 1:19.33 1:21.25 1:17.65
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:11.28 200m: 2:30.61 300m: 3:51.86 400m: 5:09.51

3. DWORAK, Evelin 62 TC Wassermann Wels 5:46.4642.00 1:15.64 1:28.54 1:31.28 1:31.00
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:15.64 200m: 2:44.18 300m: 4:15.46 400m: 5:46.46

4. HAAS, Selina 65 TC Wassermann Wels 6:49.4739.00 1:34.27 1:45.37 1:45.72 1:44.11
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:34.27 200m: 3:19.64 300m: 5:05.36 400m: 6:49.47

OÖ Meisterschaften Altersklasse B

1. NUSSBAUMER, Mia 01 1. Linzer TC 5:06.2750.00 1:08.96 1:17.75 1:19.48 1:20.08
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:08.96 200m: 2:26.71 300m: 3:46.19 400m: 5:06.27

EXH SCHALLER, Christin 92 TSC Schwandorf 4:46.42 - 1:06.18 1:12.33 1:15.24 1:12.67
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:06.18 200m: 2:18.51 300m: 3:33.75 400m: 4:46.42

Event 8 Men, 400m Immersion Open
18.03.2018 - 13:25 Results

Rank YB Time 100m 200m 300m 400m

OÖ Meisterschaften Altersklasse A

1. PART, Michael 73 1. Linzer TC 4:15.6450.00 57.94 1:03.76 1:06.63 1:07.31
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 57.94 200m: 2:01.70 300m: 3:08.33 400m: 4:15.64

2. MAURER, Michael 85 1. Linzer TC 4:36.8246.00 1:01.29 1:10.80 1:12.40 1:12.33
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:01.29 200m: 2:12.09 300m: 3:24.49 400m: 4:36.82

DNF EISSERER, Geza 94 1. Linzer TC - 59.65 1:07.01
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 59.65 200m: 2:06.66 300m: 400m:
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Oberösterreichische Landesmeisterschaft 2018
Linz, 18.3.2018

Event 9 Women, 100m Bifins Open
18.03.2018 - 13:30 Results

Rank YB Time

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse A

1. MITTERMAYR, Kristina 00 1. Linzer TC 1:00.25 50.00
2. POETZL, Lara 03 1. Linzer TC 1:01.90 50.00
3. WALCHSHOFER, Alexa 05 Abyss Divers 1:02.06 50.00
4. PART, Lea 02 1. Linzer TC 1:04.64 50.00
5. HALSEGGER, Elke 82 Abyss Divers 1:05.41 24.00
6. MIGLBAUER, Melina 04 Abyss Divers 1:07.18 39.00
7. NUSSBAUMER, Mia 01 1. Linzer TC 1:08.55 46.00
8. KALTENBERGER, Miriam 06 Abyss Divers 1:12.08 33.00
9. LOIDL, Simone 99 Abyss Divers 1:12.40 10.00

10. STEINER, Helene 04 1. Linzer TC 1:14.73 36.00
11. KARRER, Jana 04 Abyss Divers 1:14.79 33.00
12. WIELTSCH, Kerstin 74 Manta Divers 1:15.39 6.00
13. KATZENSTEINER, Nadine 03 Abyss Divers 1:17.88 30.00
14. BUMBERGER, Anna 07 1. Linzer TC 1:18.38 42.00
15. HOFER, Nicole 07 1. Linzer TC 1:19.00 39.00
16. TRVAL, Anja 07 1. Linzer TC 1:19.46 36.00
17. MARINOVIC, Nele 05 1. Linzer TC 1:19.87 27.00
18. FRANK, Hannah 08 1. Linzer TC 1:35.64 33.00

DNS DICKINGER, Verena 03 Abyss Divers -
DNS HIMMELBAUER, Viktoria 05 Abyss Divers -
DNS SPERRER, Johanna 03 Abyss Divers -
DNS LUEBKE, Britta 75 TC Wassermann Wels -

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse B

1. PART, Lea 02 1. Linzer TC 1:04.64 50.00
2. NUSSBAUMER, Mia 01 1. Linzer TC 1:08.55 46.00

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse C

1. POETZL, Lara 03 1. Linzer TC 1:01.90 50.00
2. MIGLBAUER, Melina 04 Abyss Divers 1:07.18 39.00
3. STEINER, Helene 04 1. Linzer TC 1:14.73 36.00
4. KARRER, Jana 04 Abyss Divers 1:14.79 33.00
5. KATZENSTEINER, Nadine 03 Abyss Divers 1:17.88 30.00

DNS DICKINGER, Verena 03 Abyss Divers -
DNS SPERRER, Johanna 03 Abyss Divers -

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse D

1. WALCHSHOFER, Alexa 05 Abyss Divers 1:02.06 50.00
2. KALTENBERGER, Miriam 06 Abyss Divers 1:12.08 33.00
3. MARINOVIC, Nele 05 1. Linzer TC 1:19.87 27.00

DNS HIMMELBAUER, Viktoria 05 Abyss Divers -

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse E

1. BUMBERGER, Anna 07 1. Linzer TC 1:18.38 42.00
2. HOFER, Nicole 07 1. Linzer TC 1:19.00 39.00
3. TRVAL, Anja 07 1. Linzer TC 1:19.46 36.00
4. FRANK, Hannah 08 1. Linzer TC 1:35.64 33.00

www.a-timing.wien
mailto:events@a-timing.wien


www.a-timing.wien events@a-timing.wien

Splash Meet Manager, 11.51721 Registered to a-timing.wien 19.03.2018 15:29 - Page 10

Oberösterreichische Landesmeisterschaft 2018
Linz, 18.3.2018

Event 9, Women, 100m Bifins

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse A

1. MITTERMAYR, Kristina 00 1. Linzer TC 1:00.25 50.00
2. POETZL, Lara 03 1. Linzer TC 1:01.90 50.00
3. WALCHSHOFER, Alexa 05 Abyss Divers 1:02.06 50.00
4. BENIGNI, Anna Apollonia 06 Dolphins 1:02.77 46.00
5. SZENT IVANYI, Timea 05 Dolphins 1:02.90 42.00
6. NEUMEISTER, Vivien 04 Dolphins 1:03.11 46.00
7. HORAKOVA, Sara 03 Dolphins 1:03.54 42.00
8. PART, Lea 02 1. Linzer TC 1:04.64 50.00
9. HALSEGGER, Elke 82 Abyss Divers 1:05.41 24.00

10. MIGLBAUER, Melina 04 Abyss Divers 1:07.18 39.00
11. NUSSBAUMER, Mia 01 1. Linzer TC 1:08.55 46.00
12. DERFLINGER, Lara Sophie 06 Dolphins 1:10.13 39.00
13. SYLEJMANI, Alina 06 SpeedFish 1:11.03 36.00
14. KALTENBERGER, Miriam 06 Abyss Divers 1:12.08 33.00
15. PANTELIS, Natalia 08 Dolphins 1:12.13 50.00
16. LOIDL, Simone 99 Abyss Divers 1:12.40 10.00
17. KOSLICKA, Karolina 08 SpeedFish 1:13.33 46.00
18. STEINER, Helene 04 1. Linzer TC 1:14.73 36.00
19. KARRER, Jana 04 Abyss Divers 1:14.79 33.00
20. WIELTSCH, Kerstin 74 Manta Divers 1:15.39 6.00
21. KATZENSTEINER, Nadine 03 Abyss Divers 1:17.88 30.00
22. BUMBERGER, Anna 07 1. Linzer TC 1:18.38 42.00
23. MAISENBERG, Alexandra 06 SpeedFish 1:18.64 30.00
24. HOFER, Nicole 07 1. Linzer TC 1:19.00 39.00
25. TRVAL, Anja 07 1. Linzer TC 1:19.46 36.00
26. MARINOVIC, Nele 05 1. Linzer TC 1:19.87 27.00
27. HOEBINGER, Franziska 06 Dolphins 1:25.89 24.00
28. FOCHLER, Nele 06 Dolphins 1:27.65 22.00
29. FRANK, Hannah 08 1. Linzer TC 1:35.64 33.00
30. RACHLINGER, Mia 09 SpeedFish 1:39.13 50.00
31. GRADWOHL, Mona 04 ASB Oesterreich 2:06.74 27.00

DNS DICKINGER, Verena 03 Abyss Divers -
DNS HIMMELBAUER, Viktoria 05 Abyss Divers -
DNS SPERRER, Johanna 03 Abyss Divers -
DNS HERZOG, Lisa Sophie 08 Dolphins -
DNS NIMEH-SUESS, Julia 09 Dolphins -
DNS LUEBKE, Britta 75 TC Wassermann Wels -

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse B

1. PART, Lea 02 1. Linzer TC 1:04.64 50.00
2. NUSSBAUMER, Mia 01 1. Linzer TC 1:08.55 46.00

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse C

1. POETZL, Lara 03 1. Linzer TC 1:01.90 50.00
2. NEUMEISTER, Vivien 04 Dolphins 1:03.11 46.00
3. HORAKOVA, Sara 03 Dolphins 1:03.54 42.00
4. MIGLBAUER, Melina 04 Abyss Divers 1:07.18 39.00
5. STEINER, Helene 04 1. Linzer TC 1:14.73 36.00
6. KARRER, Jana 04 Abyss Divers 1:14.79 33.00
7. KATZENSTEINER, Nadine 03 Abyss Divers 1:17.88 30.00
8. GRADWOHL, Mona 04 ASB Oesterreich 2:06.74 27.00
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Oberösterreichische Landesmeisterschaft 2018
Linz, 18.3.2018

Event 9, Girls, 100m Bifins, TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse C

Rank YB Time

DNS DICKINGER, Verena 03 Abyss Divers -
DNS SPERRER, Johanna 03 Abyss Divers -

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse D

1. WALCHSHOFER, Alexa 05 Abyss Divers 1:02.06 50.00
2. BENIGNI, Anna Apollonia 06 Dolphins 1:02.77 46.00
3. SZENT IVANYI, Timea 05 Dolphins 1:02.90 42.00
4. DERFLINGER, Lara Sophie 06 Dolphins 1:10.13 39.00
5. SYLEJMANI, Alina 06 SpeedFish 1:11.03 36.00
6. KALTENBERGER, Miriam 06 Abyss Divers 1:12.08 33.00
7. MAISENBERG, Alexandra 06 SpeedFish 1:18.64 30.00
8. MARINOVIC, Nele 05 1. Linzer TC 1:19.87 27.00
9. HOEBINGER, Franziska 06 Dolphins 1:25.89 24.00

10. FOCHLER, Nele 06 Dolphins 1:27.65 22.00
DNS HIMMELBAUER, Viktoria 05 Abyss Divers -

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse E

1. PANTELIS, Natalia 08 Dolphins 1:12.13 50.00
2. KOSLICKA, Karolina 08 SpeedFish 1:13.33 46.00
3. BUMBERGER, Anna 07 1. Linzer TC 1:18.38 42.00
4. HOFER, Nicole 07 1. Linzer TC 1:19.00 39.00
5. TRVAL, Anja 07 1. Linzer TC 1:19.46 36.00
6. FRANK, Hannah 08 1. Linzer TC 1:35.64 33.00

DNS HERZOG, Lisa Sophie 08 Dolphins -

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse F

1. RACHLINGER, Mia 09 SpeedFish 1:39.13 50.00
DNS NIMEH-SUESS, Julia 09 Dolphins -

Event 10 Men, 100m Bifins Open
18.03.2018 - 13:45 Results

Rank YB Time

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse A

1. EISSERER, Geza 94 1. Linzer TC 49.29 46.00
2. STARSICH, Jakub 87 TC Wassermann Wels 53.37 42.00
3. PART, Michael 73 1. Linzer TC 54.49 39.00
4. MITTERHUBER, Peter 86 TC Wassermann Wels 57.48 33.00
5. HASHEM, Rahsepar- Hashemi 74 Abyss Divers 1:03.38 27.00
6. VOLLMAR, Andreas 60 TC Wassermann Wels 1:07.21 20.00
7. NUSSBAUMER, Tristan 03 1. Linzer TC 1:07.59 39.00
8. MERGL, Gerd 73 LTG Austria 1:10.42 16.00
9. STEINER, Gerhard 70 TC Wassermann Wels 1:14.08 9.00

10. SUN, Mike 06 Abyss Divers 1:26.77 36.00
11. WEINZIERL, Christoph 08 Abyss Divers 1:32.96 36.00

DNS HEIMBERGER, Paul 07 Abyss Divers -
DNS STURM, Daniel 90 LTG Austria -
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Oberösterreichische Landesmeisterschaft 2018
Linz, 18.3.2018

Event 10, Men, 100m Bifins

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse C

1. NUSSBAUMER, Tristan 03 1. Linzer TC 1:07.59 39.00

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse D

1. SUN, Mike 06 Abyss Divers 1:26.77 36.00

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse E

1. WEINZIERL, Christoph 08 Abyss Divers 1:32.96 36.00
DNS HEIMBERGER, Paul 07 Abyss Divers -

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse A

1. SCHMIDT, Patrick 98 Dolphins 47.27 50.00
2. EISSERER, Geza 94 1. Linzer TC 49.29 46.00
3. STARSICH, Jakub 87 TC Wassermann Wels 53.37 42.00
4. PART, Michael 73 1. Linzer TC 54.49 39.00
5. JUST, David 03 Dolphins 55.53 50.00
6. MITTERHUBER, Peter 86 TC Wassermann Wels 57.48 33.00
7. EGGER, Lukas 03 TC Happy Bubbles 1:00.24 46.00
8. HASHEM, Rahsepar- Hashemi 74 Abyss Divers 1:03.38 27.00
9. PANTELIS, Vlasios 04 Dolphins 1:04.30 42.00

10. IFKOVITS, Leon 06 Dolphins 1:04.92 50.00
11. VOLLMAR, Andreas 60 TC Wassermann Wels 1:07.21 20.00
12. NUSSBAUMER, Tristan 03 1. Linzer TC 1:07.59 39.00
13. MERGL, Gerd 73 LTG Austria 1:10.42 16.00
14. ZDRAHAL, Clemens 04 ASB Oesterreich 1:11.02 36.00
15. HOEDL, Paul 06 Dolphins 1:12.50 46.00
16. SYLEJMANI, Leard 06 SpeedFish 1:12.65 42.00
17. STEINER, Gerhard 70 TC Wassermann Wels 1:14.08 9.00
18. PESEL, Lasar 08 Dolphins 1:14.97 50.00
19. HOLLE, Sebastian 07 SpeedFish 1:15.68 46.00
20. SCHROETTNER, Kilian 07 Dolphins 1:15.96 42.00
21. GIMESI, Samu 09 SpeedFish 1:20.53 50.00
22. MAURD, Mackenzie 06 SpeedFish 1:23.11 39.00
23. FALLY, Oskar 09 Dolphins 1:24.05 46.00
24. ECKL, Thomas 08 Dolphins 1:25.34 39.00
25. SUN, Mike 06 Abyss Divers 1:26.77 36.00
26. WEINZIERL, Christoph 08 Abyss Divers 1:32.96 36.00
27. FARCHER, Julian 10 SpeedFish 1:34.24 42.00
28. HOEDL, Philipp 09 Dolphins 1:34.62 39.00
29. RANKOVIC, Milos 10 SpeedFish 1:35.03 36.00
30. IFKOVITS, Arno 09 Dolphins 1:41.38 33.00
31. BIZ, Gabriel 07 Dolphins 1:50.91 33.00

DNS HEIMBERGER, Paul 07 Abyss Divers -
DNS BARAKONYI, Balazs 08 Dolphins -
DNS CELIK, Mikail 03 Dolphins -
DNS DITSCHEINER-LINDEMANN, Christoph 05 Dolphins -
DNS STREBL, Alexander 04 Dolphins -
DNS STURM, Daniel 90 LTG Austria -
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Oberösterreichische Landesmeisterschaft 2018
Linz, 18.3.2018

Event 10, Men, 100m Bifins

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse C

1. JUST, David 03 Dolphins 55.53 50.00
2. EGGER, Lukas 03 TC Happy Bubbles 1:00.24 46.00
3. PANTELIS, Vlasios 04 Dolphins 1:04.30 42.00
4. NUSSBAUMER, Tristan 03 1. Linzer TC 1:07.59 39.00
5. ZDRAHAL, Clemens 04 ASB Oesterreich 1:11.02 36.00

DNS CELIK, Mikail 03 Dolphins -
DNS STREBL, Alexander 04 Dolphins -

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse D

1. IFKOVITS, Leon 06 Dolphins 1:04.92 50.00
2. HOEDL, Paul 06 Dolphins 1:12.50 46.00
3. SYLEJMANI, Leard 06 SpeedFish 1:12.65 42.00
4. MAURD, Mackenzie 06 SpeedFish 1:23.11 39.00
5. SUN, Mike 06 Abyss Divers 1:26.77 36.00

DNS DITSCHEINER-LINDEMANN, Christoph 05 Dolphins -

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse E

1. PESEL, Lasar 08 Dolphins 1:14.97 50.00
2. HOLLE, Sebastian 07 SpeedFish 1:15.68 46.00
3. SCHROETTNER, Kilian 07 Dolphins 1:15.96 42.00
4. ECKL, Thomas 08 Dolphins 1:25.34 39.00
5. WEINZIERL, Christoph 08 Abyss Divers 1:32.96 36.00
6. BIZ, Gabriel 07 Dolphins 1:50.91 33.00

DNS HEIMBERGER, Paul 07 Abyss Divers -
DNS BARAKONYI, Balazs 08 Dolphins -

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse F

1. GIMESI, Samu 09 SpeedFish 1:20.53 50.00
2. FALLY, Oskar 09 Dolphins 1:24.05 46.00
3. FARCHER, Julian 10 SpeedFish 1:34.24 42.00
4. HOEDL, Philipp 09 Dolphins 1:34.62 39.00
5. RANKOVIC, Milos 10 SpeedFish 1:35.03 36.00
6. IFKOVITS, Arno 09 Dolphins 1:41.38 33.00

Event 11 Women, 100m Immersion Open
18.03.2018 - 14:00 Results

Rank YB Time

OÖ Meisterschaften Altersklasse A

1. NUSSBAUMER, Mia 01 1. Linzer TC 58.13 50.00
2. MITTERMAYR, Kristina 00 1. Linzer TC 58.17 46.00
3. DWORAK, Evelin 62 TC Wassermann Wels 1:14.55 42.00
4. HAAS, Selina 65 TC Wassermann Wels 1:28.09 39.00

OÖ Meisterschaften Altersklasse B

1. NUSSBAUMER, Mia 01 1. Linzer TC 58.13 50.00
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Oberösterreichische Landesmeisterschaft 2018
Linz, 18.3.2018

Event 12 Men, 100m Immersion Open
18.03.2018 - 14:05 Results

Rank YB Time

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse A

1. EISSERER, Geza 94 1. Linzer TC 49.16 50.00
2. PART, Michael 73 1. Linzer TC 50.95 46.00
3. MAURER, Michael 85 1. Linzer TC 56.86 42.00
4. STEINER, Gerhard 70 TC Wassermann Wels 1:24.43 39.00

Event 13 Women, 200m Surface Open
18.03.2018 - 14:05 Results

Rank YB Time 100m 200m

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse A

1. MITTERMAYR, Kristina 00 1. Linzer TC 2:00.59 39.00 58.72 1:01.87
2. NUSSBAUMER, Mia 01 1. Linzer TC 2:00.81 46.00 59.46 1:01.35
3. POETZL, Lara 03 1. Linzer TC 2:16.02 42.00 1:06.41 1:09.61
4. PART, Lea 02 1. Linzer TC 2:22.91 42.00 1:08.99 1:13.92
5. SZABO, Szilvia 77 TC Wassermann Wels 2:23.56 12.00 1:08.60 1:14.96
6. HALSEGGER, Elke 82 Abyss Divers 2:24.00 10.00 1:07.27 1:16.73
7. MARINOVIC, Nele 05 1. Linzer TC 2:32.38 39.00 1:15.23 1:17.15
8. BUMBERGER, Anna 07 1. Linzer TC 2:35.70 42.00 1:16.03 1:19.67
9. LOIDL, Simone 99 Abyss Divers 2:36.19 6.00 1:18.16 1:18.03

10. STEINER, Helene 04 1. Linzer TC 2:41.14 39.00 1:16.60 1:24.54
11. HOFER, Nicole 07 1. Linzer TC 2:45.09 27.00 1:19.39 1:25.70
12. WIELTSCH, Kerstin 74 Manta Divers 2:48.61 - 1:22.28 1:26.33
13. TRVAL, Anja 07 1. Linzer TC 2:55.51 24.00 1:27.32 1:28.19
14. STEINER, Rosi 08 1. Linzer TC 3:16.33 22.00 1:37.33 1:39.00
15. FRANK, Hannah 08 1. Linzer TC 3:17.40 20.00 1:38.88 1:38.52
16. FRANK, Tabea 11 1. Linzer TC 3:59.26 50.00 1:52.80 2:06.46

Ö. G Rekord

DNS DICKINGER, Verena 03 Abyss Divers -
DNS MIGLBAUER, Melina 04 Abyss Divers -
DNS SPERRER, Johanna 03 Abyss Divers -

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse B

1. NUSSBAUMER, Mia 01 1. Linzer TC 2:00.81 46.00 59.46 1:01.35
2. PART, Lea 02 1. Linzer TC 2:22.91 42.00 1:08.99 1:13.92

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse C

1. POETZL, Lara 03 1. Linzer TC 2:16.02 42.00 1:06.41 1:09.61
2. STEINER, Helene 04 1. Linzer TC 2:41.14 39.00 1:16.60 1:24.54

DNS DICKINGER, Verena 03 Abyss Divers -
DNS MIGLBAUER, Melina 04 Abyss Divers -
DNS SPERRER, Johanna 03 Abyss Divers -

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse D

1. MARINOVIC, Nele 05 1. Linzer TC 2:32.38 39.00 1:15.23 1:17.15
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Oberösterreichische Landesmeisterschaft 2018
Linz, 18.3.2018

Event 13, Women, 200m Surface

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse E

1. BUMBERGER, Anna 07 1. Linzer TC 2:35.70 42.00 1:16.03 1:19.67
2. HOFER, Nicole 07 1. Linzer TC 2:45.09 27.00 1:19.39 1:25.70
3. TRVAL, Anja 07 1. Linzer TC 2:55.51 24.00 1:27.32 1:28.19
4. STEINER, Rosi 08 1. Linzer TC 3:16.33 22.00 1:37.33 1:39.00
5. FRANK, Hannah 08 1. Linzer TC 3:17.40 20.00 1:38.88 1:38.52

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse F

1. FRANK, Tabea 11 1. Linzer TC 3:59.26 50.00 1:52.80 2:06.46
Ö. G Rekord

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse A

1. DEUSCH, Anna Lena 02 Dolphins 1:46.46 50.00 50.95 55.51
2. LEIRICH, Vanessa 04 Dolphins 1:54.08 50.00 55.33 58.75
3. UNGER, Lisa Sophie 97 Dolphins 1:55.40 42.00 54.77 1:00.63
4. MITTERMAYR, Kristina 00 1. Linzer TC 2:00.59 39.00 58.72 1:01.87
5. BENIGNI, Anna Apollonia 06 Dolphins 2:00.65 50.00 57.99 1:02.66
6. NUSSBAUMER, Mia 01 1. Linzer TC 2:00.81 46.00 59.46 1:01.35
7. NEUMEISTER, Vivien 04 Dolphins 2:06.51 46.00 1:01.02 1:05.49
8. HEINZE, Alina 05 Dolphins 2:07.50 46.00 1:04.69 1:02.81
9. POETZL, Lara 03 1. Linzer TC 2:16.02 42.00 1:06.41 1:09.61

10. HOLLE, Victoria 07 SpeedFish 2:16.53 50.00 1:05.30 1:11.23
11. SCHALLER, Christin 92 TSC Schwandorf 2:17.95 20.00 1:06.91 1:11.04
12. AHMEDOSKI, Inci 07 SpeedFish 2:19.20 46.00 1:07.26 1:11.94
13. GIMESI, Sara 05 SpeedFish 2:21.50 42.00 1:08.74 1:12.76
14. PART, Lea 02 1. Linzer TC 2:22.91 42.00 1:08.99 1:13.92
15. SZABO, Szilvia 77 TC Wassermann Wels 2:23.56 12.00 1:08.60 1:14.96
16. HALSEGGER, Elke 82 Abyss Divers 2:24.00 10.00 1:07.27 1:16.73
17. MARINOVIC, Nele 05 1. Linzer TC 2:32.38 39.00 1:15.23 1:17.15
18. BUMBERGER, Anna 07 1. Linzer TC 2:35.70 42.00 1:16.03 1:19.67
19. DERFLINGER, Lara Sophie 06 Dolphins 2:36.03 36.00 1:17.28 1:18.75
20. LOIDL, Simone 99 Abyss Divers 2:36.19 6.00 1:18.16 1:18.03
21. WOJNAR, Julia 08 SpeedFish 2:39.69 39.00 1:18.82 1:20.87
22. STEINER, Helene 04 1. Linzer TC 2:41.14 39.00 1:16.60 1:24.54
23. HLOZKOVA, Stella 08 SpeedFish 2:41.32 36.00 1:20.44 1:20.88
24. SYLEJMANI, Alina 06 SpeedFish 2:41.36 33.00 1:19.94 1:21.42
25. KOSLICKA, Karolina 08 SpeedFish 2:42.38 33.00 1:18.90 1:23.48
26. PANTELIS, Natalia 08 Dolphins 2:44.07 30.00 1:18.43 1:25.64
27. HOFER, Nicole 07 1. Linzer TC 2:45.09 27.00 1:19.39 1:25.70
28. WIELTSCH, Kerstin 74 Manta Divers 2:48.61 - 1:22.28 1:26.33
29. TRVAL, Anja 07 1. Linzer TC 2:55.51 24.00 1:27.32 1:28.19
30. STEINER, Rosi 08 1. Linzer TC 3:16.33 22.00 1:37.33 1:39.00
31. FRANK, Hannah 08 1. Linzer TC 3:17.40 20.00 1:38.88 1:38.52
32. FRANK, Tabea 11 1. Linzer TC 3:59.26 50.00 1:52.80 2:06.46

Ö. G Rekord

DNS DICKINGER, Verena 03 Abyss Divers -
DNS MIGLBAUER, Melina 04 Abyss Divers -
DNS SPERRER, Johanna 03 Abyss Divers -

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse B

1. DEUSCH, Anna Lena 02 Dolphins 1:46.46 50.00 50.95 55.51
2. NUSSBAUMER, Mia 01 1. Linzer TC 2:00.81 46.00 59.46 1:01.35
3. PART, Lea 02 1. Linzer TC 2:22.91 42.00 1:08.99 1:13.92
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Oberösterreichische Landesmeisterschaft 2018
Linz, 18.3.2018

Event 13, Women, 200m Surface

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse C

1. LEIRICH, Vanessa 04 Dolphins 1:54.08 50.00 55.33 58.75
2. NEUMEISTER, Vivien 04 Dolphins 2:06.51 46.00 1:01.02 1:05.49
3. POETZL, Lara 03 1. Linzer TC 2:16.02 42.00 1:06.41 1:09.61
4. STEINER, Helene 04 1. Linzer TC 2:41.14 39.00 1:16.60 1:24.54

DNS DICKINGER, Verena 03 Abyss Divers -
DNS MIGLBAUER, Melina 04 Abyss Divers -
DNS SPERRER, Johanna 03 Abyss Divers -

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse D

1. BENIGNI, Anna Apollonia 06 Dolphins 2:00.65 50.00 57.99 1:02.66
2. HEINZE, Alina 05 Dolphins 2:07.50 46.00 1:04.69 1:02.81
3. GIMESI, Sara 05 SpeedFish 2:21.50 42.00 1:08.74 1:12.76
4. MARINOVIC, Nele 05 1. Linzer TC 2:32.38 39.00 1:15.23 1:17.15
5. DERFLINGER, Lara Sophie 06 Dolphins 2:36.03 36.00 1:17.28 1:18.75
6. SYLEJMANI, Alina 06 SpeedFish 2:41.36 33.00 1:19.94 1:21.42

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse E

1. HOLLE, Victoria 07 SpeedFish 2:16.53 50.00 1:05.30 1:11.23
2. AHMEDOSKI, Inci 07 SpeedFish 2:19.20 46.00 1:07.26 1:11.94
3. BUMBERGER, Anna 07 1. Linzer TC 2:35.70 42.00 1:16.03 1:19.67
4. WOJNAR, Julia 08 SpeedFish 2:39.69 39.00 1:18.82 1:20.87
5. HLOZKOVA, Stella 08 SpeedFish 2:41.32 36.00 1:20.44 1:20.88
6. KOSLICKA, Karolina 08 SpeedFish 2:42.38 33.00 1:18.90 1:23.48
7. PANTELIS, Natalia 08 Dolphins 2:44.07 30.00 1:18.43 1:25.64
8. HOFER, Nicole 07 1. Linzer TC 2:45.09 27.00 1:19.39 1:25.70
9. TRVAL, Anja 07 1. Linzer TC 2:55.51 24.00 1:27.32 1:28.19

10. STEINER, Rosi 08 1. Linzer TC 3:16.33 22.00 1:37.33 1:39.00
11. FRANK, Hannah 08 1. Linzer TC 3:17.40 20.00 1:38.88 1:38.52

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse F

1. FRANK, Tabea 11 1. Linzer TC 3:59.26 50.00 1:52.80 2:06.46
Ö. G Rekord

Event 14 Men, 200m Surface Open
18.03.2018 - 14:25 Results

Rank YB Time 100m 200m

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse A

1. EISSERER, Geza 94 1. Linzer TC 1:34.61 50.00 47.62 46.99
2. PART, Michael 73 1. Linzer TC 1:51.70 39.00 52.62 59.08
3. MAURER, Michael 85 1. Linzer TC 2:04.58 33.00 58.63 1:05.95
4. NUSSBAUMER, Tristan 03 1. Linzer TC 2:06.11 50.00 1:00.91 1:05.20
5. HASHEM, Rahsepar- Hashemi 74 Abyss Divers 2:20.35 18.00 1:06.06 1:14.29
6. STEINER, Theo 10 1. Linzer TC 3:39.12 46.00 1:44.20 1:54.92

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse C

1. NUSSBAUMER, Tristan 03 1. Linzer TC 2:06.11 50.00 1:00.91 1:05.20
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Oberösterreichische Landesmeisterschaft 2018
Linz, 18.3.2018

Event 14, Men, 200m Surface

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse F

1. STEINER, Theo 10 1. Linzer TC 3:39.12 46.00 1:44.20 1:54.92

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse A

1. EISSERER, Geza 94 1. Linzer TC 1:34.61 50.00 47.62 46.99
2. SCHMIDT, Patrick 98 Dolphins 1:37.26 46.00 47.83 49.43
3. SCHMID, Fabian 02 SpeedFish 1:42.94 50.00 51.09 51.85
4. PART, Michael 73 1. Linzer TC 1:51.70 39.00 52.62 59.08
5. MAZA, Lorenzo 05 SpeedFish 1:53.91 50.00 58.06 55.85
6. MAURER, Michael 85 1. Linzer TC 2:04.58 33.00 58.63 1:05.95
7. IFKOVITS, Leon 06 Dolphins 2:05.81 46.00 1:02.05 1:03.76
8. NUSSBAUMER, Tristan 03 1. Linzer TC 2:06.11 50.00 1:00.91 1:05.20
9. HUEBEL, Luca 06 SpeedFish 2:09.09 42.00 1:01.65 1:07.44

10. JUST, David 03 Dolphins 2:12.45 46.00 1:03.71 1:08.74
11. YILDIRIM, Murat 05 SpeedFish 2:13.15 39.00 1:06.23 1:06.92
12. HASHEM, Rahsepar- Hashemi 74 Abyss Divers 2:20.35 18.00 1:06.06 1:14.29
13. EGGER, Lukas 03 TC Happy Bubbles 2:27.24 42.00 1:14.16 1:13.08
14. PANTELIS, Vlasios 04 Dolphins 2:33.65 39.00 1:15.79 1:17.86
15. YILDIRIM, Batu 07 SpeedFish 2:35.47 50.00 1:17.38 1:18.09
16. SYLEJMANI, Leard 06 SpeedFish 2:44.88 36.00 1:23.08 1:21.80
17. REBBAPRAGADA, SriCharan 08 SpeedFish 2:46.91 46.00 1:22.74 1:24.17
18. HOEDL, Paul 06 Dolphins 2:48.63 33.00 1:20.63 1:28.00
19. PESEL, Lasar 08 Dolphins 2:50.50 42.00 1:23.37 1:27.13
20. SALOMON, Leon 09 SpeedFish 2:58.27 50.00 1:26.75 1:31.52
21. SCHROETTNER, Kilian 07 Dolphins 3:01.64 39.00 1:26.55 1:35.09
22. STEINER, Theo 10 1. Linzer TC 3:39.12 46.00 1:44.20 1:54.92
23. IFKOVITS, Arno 09 Dolphins 3:54.77 42.00 1:54.26 2:00.51

DNS CELIK, Mikail 03 Dolphins -
DNS STREBL, Alexander 04 Dolphins -

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse B

1. SCHMID, Fabian 02 SpeedFish 1:42.94 50.00 51.09 51.85

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse C

1. NUSSBAUMER, Tristan 03 1. Linzer TC 2:06.11 50.00 1:00.91 1:05.20
2. JUST, David 03 Dolphins 2:12.45 46.00 1:03.71 1:08.74
3. EGGER, Lukas 03 TC Happy Bubbles 2:27.24 42.00 1:14.16 1:13.08
4. PANTELIS, Vlasios 04 Dolphins 2:33.65 39.00 1:15.79 1:17.86

DNS CELIK, Mikail 03 Dolphins -
DNS STREBL, Alexander 04 Dolphins -

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse D

1. MAZA, Lorenzo 05 SpeedFish 1:53.91 50.00 58.06 55.85
2. IFKOVITS, Leon 06 Dolphins 2:05.81 46.00 1:02.05 1:03.76
3. HUEBEL, Luca 06 SpeedFish 2:09.09 42.00 1:01.65 1:07.44
4. YILDIRIM, Murat 05 SpeedFish 2:13.15 39.00 1:06.23 1:06.92
5. SYLEJMANI, Leard 06 SpeedFish 2:44.88 36.00 1:23.08 1:21.80
6. HOEDL, Paul 06 Dolphins 2:48.63 33.00 1:20.63 1:28.00

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse E

1. YILDIRIM, Batu 07 SpeedFish 2:35.47 50.00 1:17.38 1:18.09
2. REBBAPRAGADA, SriCharan 08 SpeedFish 2:46.91 46.00 1:22.74 1:24.17
3. PESEL, Lasar 08 Dolphins 2:50.50 42.00 1:23.37 1:27.13
4. SCHROETTNER, Kilian 07 Dolphins 3:01.64 39.00 1:26.55 1:35.09
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Oberösterreichische Landesmeisterschaft 2018
Linz, 18.3.2018

Event 14, Men, 200m Surface

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse F

1. SALOMON, Leon 09 SpeedFish 2:58.27 50.00 1:26.75 1:31.52
2. STEINER, Theo 10 1. Linzer TC 3:39.12 46.00 1:44.20 1:54.92
3. IFKOVITS, Arno 09 Dolphins 3:54.77 42.00 1:54.26 2:00.51

Event 15 Women, 200m Bifins Open
18.03.2018 - 14:45 Results

Rank YB Time 100m 200m

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse A

1. MITTERMAYR, Kristina 00 1. Linzer TC 2:18.87 50.00 1:07.94 1:10.93
2. WALCHSHOFER, Alexa 05 Abyss Divers 2:22.04 50.00 1:10.28 1:11.76
3. POETZL, Lara 03 1. Linzer TC 2:22.54 50.00 1:08.71 1:13.83
4. HALSEGGER, Elke 82 Abyss Divers 2:32.77 39.00 1:11.39 1:21.38
5. KALTENBERGER, Miriam 06 Abyss Divers 2:38.89 46.00 1:17.25 1:21.64
6. LOIDL, Simone 99 Abyss Divers 2:39.56 33.00 1:19.15 1:20.41
7. PART, Lea 02 1. Linzer TC 2:39.64 50.00 1:16.57 1:23.07
8. STEINER, Helene 04 1. Linzer TC 2:44.52 46.00 1:19.77 1:24.75
9. KARRER, Jana 04 Abyss Divers 2:44.75 42.00 1:21.54 1:23.21

10. WIELTSCH, Kerstin 74 Manta Divers 2:48.21 22.00 1:21.96 1:26.25
11. KATZENSTEINER, Nadine 03 Abyss Divers 2:51.92 39.00 1:20.92 1:31.00
12. MARINOVIC, Nele 05 1. Linzer TC 3:04.60 42.00 1:29.98 1:34.62
13. MAYER, Judith 58 TC Wassermann Wels 3:10.38 16.00 1:29.32 1:41.06

DNS DICKINGER, Verena 03 Abyss Divers -
DNS HIMMELBAUER, Viktoria 05 Abyss Divers -
DNS MIGLBAUER, Melina 04 Abyss Divers -
DNS SPERRER, Johanna 03 Abyss Divers -
DNS LUEBKE, Britta 75 TC Wassermann Wels -

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse B

1. PART, Lea 02 1. Linzer TC 2:39.64 50.00 1:16.57 1:23.07

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse C

1. POETZL, Lara 03 1. Linzer TC 2:22.54 50.00 1:08.71 1:13.83
2. STEINER, Helene 04 1. Linzer TC 2:44.52 46.00 1:19.77 1:24.75
3. KARRER, Jana 04 Abyss Divers 2:44.75 42.00 1:21.54 1:23.21
4. KATZENSTEINER, Nadine 03 Abyss Divers 2:51.92 39.00 1:20.92 1:31.00

DNS DICKINGER, Verena 03 Abyss Divers -
DNS MIGLBAUER, Melina 04 Abyss Divers -
DNS SPERRER, Johanna 03 Abyss Divers -

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse D

1. WALCHSHOFER, Alexa 05 Abyss Divers 2:22.04 50.00 1:10.28 1:11.76
2. KALTENBERGER, Miriam 06 Abyss Divers 2:38.89 46.00 1:17.25 1:21.64
3. MARINOVIC, Nele 05 1. Linzer TC 3:04.60 42.00 1:29.98 1:34.62

DNS HIMMELBAUER, Viktoria 05 Abyss Divers -
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Oberösterreichische Landesmeisterschaft 2018
Linz, 18.3.2018

Event 16 Men, 200m Bifins Open
18.03.2018 - 14:55 Results

Rank YB Time 100m 200m

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse A

1. EISSERER, Geza 94 1. Linzer TC 2:06.65 50.00 1:01.77 1:04.88
2. PART, Michael 73 1. Linzer TC 2:09.80 46.00 1:02.82 1:06.98
3. HASHEM, Rahsepar- Hashemi 74 Abyss Divers 2:27.20 42.00 1:05.96 1:21.24
4. NUSSBAUMER, Tristan 03 1. Linzer TC 2:34.26 50.00 1:13.35 1:20.91

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse C

1. NUSSBAUMER, Tristan 03 1. Linzer TC 2:34.26 50.00 1:13.35 1:20.91

Event 17 Girls, 25m Apnea 2007 and younger
18.03.2018 - 15:00 Results

Rank YB Time

OÖ Meisterschaften Altersklasse E

1. BUMBERGER, Anna 07 1. Linzer TC 13.03 50.00
2. HOFER, Nicole 07 1. Linzer TC 13.24 46.00
3. TRVAL, Anja 07 1. Linzer TC 14.65 42.00
4. STEINER, Rosi 08 1. Linzer TC 15.03 39.00
5. FRANK, Hannah 08 1. Linzer TC 18.87 36.00

OÖ Meisterschaften Altersklasse F

DSQ FRANK, Tabea 11 1. Linzer TC -
AP1 - Aufgetaucht

Event 18 Boys, 25m Apnea 2007 and younger
18.03.2018 - 15:00 Results

Rank YB Time

OÖ Meisterschaften Altersklasse F

DSQ STEINER, Theo 10 1. Linzer TC -
AP1 - Aufgetaucht

Event 19 Women, 50m Apnea Open
18.03.2018 - 15:05 Results

Rank YB Time

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse A

1. POETZL, Lara 03 1. Linzer TC 24.06 50.00
2. MITTERMAYR, Kristina 00 1. Linzer TC 24.24 46.00
3. NUSSBAUMER, Mia 01 1. Linzer TC 24.46 50.00
4. SZABO, Szilvia 77 TC Wassermann Wels 28.41 39.00

DNF PART, Lea 02 1. Linzer TC -
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Event 19, Women, 50m Apnea

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse B

1. NUSSBAUMER, Mia 01 1. Linzer TC 24.46 50.00
DNF PART, Lea 02 1. Linzer TC -

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse C

1. POETZL, Lara 03 1. Linzer TC 24.06 50.00

TSVÖ Cup A

1. POETZL, Lara 03 1. Linzer TC 24.06 50.00
2. MITTERMAYR, Kristina 00 1. Linzer TC 24.24 46.00
3. NUSSBAUMER, Mia 01 1. Linzer TC 24.46 50.00
4. SZABO, Szilvia 77 TC Wassermann Wels 28.41 39.00

DNF PART, Lea 02 1. Linzer TC -

TSVÖ Cup B

1. NUSSBAUMER, Mia 01 1. Linzer TC 24.46 50.00
DNF PART, Lea 02 1. Linzer TC -

TSVÖ Cup C

1. POETZL, Lara 03 1. Linzer TC 24.06 50.00

Event 20 Men, 50m Apnea Open
18.03.2018 - 15:05 Results

Rank YB Time

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse A

1. EISSERER, Geza 94 1. Linzer TC 17.49 50.00
2. PART, Michael 73 1. Linzer TC 19.58 46.00
3. MAURER, Michael 85 1. Linzer TC 21.34 42.00
4. NUSSBAUMER, Tristan 03 1. Linzer TC 22.30 50.00
5. STEINER, Gerhard 70 TC Wassermann Wels 34.93 33.00

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse C

1. NUSSBAUMER, Tristan 03 1. Linzer TC 22.30 50.00

TSVÖ Cup A

1. EISSERER, Geza 94 1. Linzer TC 17.49 50.00
2. PART, Michael 73 1. Linzer TC 19.58 46.00
3. MAURER, Michael 85 1. Linzer TC 21.34 42.00
4. NUSSBAUMER, Tristan 03 1. Linzer TC 22.30 50.00
5. EGGER, Lukas 03 TC Happy Bubbles 27.98 46.00
6. STEINER, Gerhard 70 TC Wassermann Wels 34.93 33.00

DNS CELIK, Mikail 03 Dolphins -
DNF SCHMID, Christoph 03 ASB Oesterreich -
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Event 20, Men, 50m Apnea

TSVÖ Cup C

1. NUSSBAUMER, Tristan 03 1. Linzer TC 22.30 50.00
2. EGGER, Lukas 03 TC Happy Bubbles 27.98 46.00

DNS CELIK, Mikail 03 Dolphins -
DNF SCHMID, Christoph 03 ASB Oesterreich -

Event 21 Women, 4 x 100m Surface Open
18.03.2018 - 15:05 Results

Rank Time

OÖ Meisterschaften Altersklasse A

1. 1. Linzer TC 1 1. Linzer TC 3:55.22 -
NUSSBAUMER, Mia 56.21 PART, Lea +0.35 56.72
POETZL, Lara -0.10 1:04.70 MITTERMAYR, Kristina +0.41 57.59

2. 1. Linzer TC 2 1. Linzer TC 4:42.51 -
STEINER, Helene 1:08.27 HOFER, Nicole +0.66 1:13.72
MARINOVIC, Nele +0.36 1:11.01 BUMBERGER, Anna 1:09.51

3. Abyss Divers 1 Abyss Divers 4:50.34 -
MIGLBAUER, Melina 1:07.52 KATZENSTEINER, Nadine +0.69 1:20.73
KARRER, Jana +0.40 1:12.22 HIMMELBAUER, Viktoria +0.45 1:09.87

4. TC Wassermann Wels 1 TC Wassermann Wels 5:02.97 -
HAAS, Selina 1:23.10 MAYER, Judith 1:09.60
DWORAK, Evelin 1:26.27 SZABO, Szilvia +0.42 1:04.00

5. 1. Linzer TC 3 1. Linzer TC 6:12.36 -
FRANK, Hannah 1:33.13 FRANK, Tabea 1:47.64
STEINER, Rosi +0.58 1:29.06 TRVAL, Anja 1:22.53

DNS Abyss Divers 2 Abyss Divers -

Event 22 Men, 4 x 100m Surface Open
18.03.2018 - 15:15 Results

Rank Time

Event 23 Women, 400m Surface Open
18.03.2018 - 15:20 Results

Rank YB Time 100m 200m 300m 400m

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse A

1. MITTERMAYR, Kristina 00 1. Linzer TC 4:31.0239.00 1:04.69 1:09.47 1:09.56 1:07.30
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:04.69 200m: 2:14.16 300m: 3:23.72 400m: 4:31.02

2. NUSSBAUMER, Mia 01 1. Linzer TC 4:51.3146.00 1:08.11 1:15.86 1:15.31 1:12.03
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:08.11 200m: 2:23.97 300m: 3:39.28 400m: 4:51.31

3. POETZL, Lara 03 1. Linzer TC 4:53.4646.00 1:09.46 1:15.44 1:14.25 1:14.31
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:09.46 200m: 2:24.90 300m: 3:39.15 400m: 4:53.46

4. PART, Lea 02 1. Linzer TC 5:03.6342.00 1:08.43 1:17.95 1:19.19 1:18.06
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:08.43 200m: 2:26.38 300m: 3:45.57 400m: 5:03.63
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Event 23, Women, 400m Surface, OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse A

Rank YB Time 100m 200m 300m 400m

5. WALCHSHOFER, Alexa 05 Abyss Divers 5:06.0642.00 1:12.33 1:20.22 1:19.65 1:13.86
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:12.33 200m: 2:32.55 300m: 3:52.20 400m: 5:06.06

6. BUMBERGER, Anna 07 1. Linzer TC 5:45.7942.00 1:15.90 1:32.16 1:31.32 1:26.41
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:15.90 200m: 2:48.06 300m: 4:19.38 400m: 5:45.79

7. MARINOVIC, Nele 05 1. Linzer TC 5:50.4036.00 1:27.09 1:31.88 1:29.86 1:21.57
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:27.09 200m: 2:58.97 300m: 4:28.83 400m: 5:50.40

8. STEINER, Helene 04 1. Linzer TC 5:53.9542.00 1:21.55 1:31.56 1:32.80 1:28.04
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:21.55 200m: 2:53.11 300m: 4:25.91 400m: 5:53.95

9. HOFER, Nicole 07 1. Linzer TC 5:54.5539.00 1:22.40 1:31.35 1:34.62 1:26.18
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:22.40 200m: 2:53.75 300m: 4:28.37 400m: 5:54.55

10. TRVAL, Anja 07 1. Linzer TC 6:20.5536.00 1:35.16 1:38.37 1:40.21 1:26.81
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:35.16 200m: 3:13.53 300m: 4:53.74 400m: 6:20.55

11. STEINER, Rosi 08 1. Linzer TC 6:53.4833.00 1:39.27 1:45.54 1:45.07 1:43.60
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:39.27 200m: 3:24.81 300m: 5:09.88 400m: 6:53.48

12. FRANK, Hannah 08 1. Linzer TC 7:06.4330.00 1:39.96 1:48.98 1:52.43 1:45.06
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:39.96 200m: 3:28.94 300m: 5:21.37 400m: 7:06.43

DNS LUEBKE, Britta 75 TC Wassermann Wels -

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse B

1. NUSSBAUMER, Mia 01 1. Linzer TC 4:51.3146.00 1:08.11 1:15.86 1:15.31 1:12.03
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:08.11 200m: 2:23.97 300m: 3:39.28 400m: 4:51.31

2. PART, Lea 02 1. Linzer TC 5:03.6342.00 1:08.43 1:17.95 1:19.19 1:18.06
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:08.43 200m: 2:26.38 300m: 3:45.57 400m: 5:03.63

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse C

1. POETZL, Lara 03 1. Linzer TC 4:53.4646.00 1:09.46 1:15.44 1:14.25 1:14.31
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:09.46 200m: 2:24.90 300m: 3:39.15 400m: 4:53.46

2. STEINER, Helene 04 1. Linzer TC 5:53.9542.00 1:21.55 1:31.56 1:32.80 1:28.04
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:21.55 200m: 2:53.11 300m: 4:25.91 400m: 5:53.95

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse D

1. WALCHSHOFER, Alexa 05 Abyss Divers 5:06.0642.00 1:12.33 1:20.22 1:19.65 1:13.86
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:12.33 200m: 2:32.55 300m: 3:52.20 400m: 5:06.06

2. MARINOVIC, Nele 05 1. Linzer TC 5:50.4036.00 1:27.09 1:31.88 1:29.86 1:21.57
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:27.09 200m: 2:58.97 300m: 4:28.83 400m: 5:50.40

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse E

1. BUMBERGER, Anna 07 1. Linzer TC 5:45.7942.00 1:15.90 1:32.16 1:31.32 1:26.41
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:15.90 200m: 2:48.06 300m: 4:19.38 400m: 5:45.79
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Event 23, Girls, 400m Surface, OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse E

Rank YB Time 100m 200m 300m 400m

2. HOFER, Nicole 07 1. Linzer TC 5:54.5539.00 1:22.40 1:31.35 1:34.62 1:26.18
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:22.40 200m: 2:53.75 300m: 4:28.37 400m: 5:54.55

3. TRVAL, Anja 07 1. Linzer TC 6:20.5536.00 1:35.16 1:38.37 1:40.21 1:26.81
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:35.16 200m: 3:13.53 300m: 4:53.74 400m: 6:20.55

4. STEINER, Rosi 08 1. Linzer TC 6:53.4833.00 1:39.27 1:45.54 1:45.07 1:43.60
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:39.27 200m: 3:24.81 300m: 5:09.88 400m: 6:53.48

5. FRANK, Hannah 08 1. Linzer TC 7:06.4330.00 1:39.96 1:48.98 1:52.43 1:45.06
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:39.96 200m: 3:28.94 300m: 5:21.37 400m: 7:06.43

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse A

1. DEUSCH, Anna Lena 02 Dolphins 3:59.2750.00 52.49 59.13 1:02.54 1:05.11
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 52.49 200m: 1:51.62 300m: 2:54.16 400m: 3:59.27

2. LEIRICH, Vanessa 04 Dolphins 4:08.5550.00 58.49 1:03.04 1:04.34 1:02.68
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 58.49 200m: 2:01.53 300m: 3:05.87 400m: 4:08.55

3. BENIGNI, Anna Apollonia 06 Dolphins 4:17.5250.00 1:00.50 1:06.23 1:07.30 1:03.49
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:00.50 200m: 2:06.73 300m: 3:14.03 400m: 4:17.52

4. MITTERMAYR, Kristina 00 1. Linzer TC 4:31.0239.00 1:04.69 1:09.47 1:09.56 1:07.30
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:04.69 200m: 2:14.16 300m: 3:23.72 400m: 4:31.02

5. HEINZE, Alina 05 Dolphins 4:33.5346.00 1:06.52 1:10.62 1:10.67 1:05.72
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:06.52 200m: 2:17.14 300m: 3:27.81 400m: 4:33.53

6. SCHALLER, Christin 92 TSC Schwandorf 4:45.1633.00 1:07.08 1:14.17 1:14.21 1:09.70
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:07.08 200m: 2:21.25 300m: 3:35.46 400m: 4:45.16

7. NUSSBAUMER, Mia 01 1. Linzer TC 4:51.3146.00 1:08.11 1:15.86 1:15.31 1:12.03
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:08.11 200m: 2:23.97 300m: 3:39.28 400m: 4:51.31

8. AHMEDOSKI, Inci 07 SpeedFish 4:52.4250.00 1:11.42 1:15.70 1:14.22 1:11.08
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:11.42 200m: 2:27.12 300m: 3:41.34 400m: 4:52.42

9. POETZL, Lara 03 1. Linzer TC 4:53.4646.00 1:09.46 1:15.44 1:14.25 1:14.31
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:09.46 200m: 2:24.90 300m: 3:39.15 400m: 4:53.46

10. HOLLE, Victoria 07 SpeedFish 4:56.8446.00 1:07.62 1:15.54 1:18.14 1:15.54
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:07.62 200m: 2:23.16 300m: 3:41.30 400m: 4:56.84

11. PART, Lea 02 1. Linzer TC 5:03.6342.00 1:08.43 1:17.95 1:19.19 1:18.06
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:08.43 200m: 2:26.38 300m: 3:45.57 400m: 5:03.63

12. WALCHSHOFER, Alexa 05 Abyss Divers 5:06.0642.00 1:12.33 1:20.22 1:19.65 1:13.86
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:12.33 200m: 2:32.55 300m: 3:52.20 400m: 5:06.06

13. GIMESI, Sara 05 SpeedFish 5:19.9039.00 1:14.72 1:23.21 1:22.39 1:19.58
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:14.72 200m: 2:37.93 300m: 4:00.32 400m: 5:19.90

14. BUMBERGER, Anna 07 1. Linzer TC 5:45.7942.00 1:15.90 1:32.16 1:31.32 1:26.41
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:15.90 200m: 2:48.06 300m: 4:19.38 400m: 5:45.79

15. MARINOVIC, Nele 05 1. Linzer TC 5:50.4036.00 1:27.09 1:31.88 1:29.86 1:21.57
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:27.09 200m: 2:58.97 300m: 4:28.83 400m: 5:50.40
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Event 23, Women, 400m Surface, TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse A

Rank YB Time 100m 200m 300m 400m

16. STEINER, Helene 04 1. Linzer TC 5:53.9542.00 1:21.55 1:31.56 1:32.80 1:28.04
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:21.55 200m: 2:53.11 300m: 4:25.91 400m: 5:53.95

17. HOFER, Nicole 07 1. Linzer TC 5:54.5539.00 1:22.40 1:31.35 1:34.62 1:26.18
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:22.40 200m: 2:53.75 300m: 4:28.37 400m: 5:54.55

18. TRVAL, Anja 07 1. Linzer TC 6:20.5536.00 1:35.16 1:38.37 1:40.21 1:26.81
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:35.16 200m: 3:13.53 300m: 4:53.74 400m: 6:20.55

19. STEINER, Rosi 08 1. Linzer TC 6:53.4833.00 1:39.27 1:45.54 1:45.07 1:43.60
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:39.27 200m: 3:24.81 300m: 5:09.88 400m: 6:53.48

20. FRANK, Hannah 08 1. Linzer TC 7:06.4330.00 1:39.96 1:48.98 1:52.43 1:45.06
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:39.96 200m: 3:28.94 300m: 5:21.37 400m: 7:06.43

DNS UNGER, Lisa Sophie 97 Dolphins -
DNS LUEBKE, Britta 75 TC Wassermann Wels -

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse B

1. DEUSCH, Anna Lena 02 Dolphins 3:59.2750.00 52.49 59.13 1:02.54 1:05.11
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 52.49 200m: 1:51.62 300m: 2:54.16 400m: 3:59.27

2. NUSSBAUMER, Mia 01 1. Linzer TC 4:51.3146.00 1:08.11 1:15.86 1:15.31 1:12.03
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:08.11 200m: 2:23.97 300m: 3:39.28 400m: 4:51.31

3. PART, Lea 02 1. Linzer TC 5:03.6342.00 1:08.43 1:17.95 1:19.19 1:18.06
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:08.43 200m: 2:26.38 300m: 3:45.57 400m: 5:03.63

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse C

1. LEIRICH, Vanessa 04 Dolphins 4:08.5550.00 58.49 1:03.04 1:04.34 1:02.68
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 58.49 200m: 2:01.53 300m: 3:05.87 400m: 4:08.55

2. POETZL, Lara 03 1. Linzer TC 4:53.4646.00 1:09.46 1:15.44 1:14.25 1:14.31
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:09.46 200m: 2:24.90 300m: 3:39.15 400m: 4:53.46

3. STEINER, Helene 04 1. Linzer TC 5:53.9542.00 1:21.55 1:31.56 1:32.80 1:28.04
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:21.55 200m: 2:53.11 300m: 4:25.91 400m: 5:53.95

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse D

1. BENIGNI, Anna Apollonia 06 Dolphins 4:17.5250.00 1:00.50 1:06.23 1:07.30 1:03.49
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:00.50 200m: 2:06.73 300m: 3:14.03 400m: 4:17.52

2. HEINZE, Alina 05 Dolphins 4:33.5346.00 1:06.52 1:10.62 1:10.67 1:05.72
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:06.52 200m: 2:17.14 300m: 3:27.81 400m: 4:33.53

3. WALCHSHOFER, Alexa 05 Abyss Divers 5:06.0642.00 1:12.33 1:20.22 1:19.65 1:13.86
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:12.33 200m: 2:32.55 300m: 3:52.20 400m: 5:06.06

4. GIMESI, Sara 05 SpeedFish 5:19.9039.00 1:14.72 1:23.21 1:22.39 1:19.58
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:14.72 200m: 2:37.93 300m: 4:00.32 400m: 5:19.90

5. MARINOVIC, Nele 05 1. Linzer TC 5:50.4036.00 1:27.09 1:31.88 1:29.86 1:21.57
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:27.09 200m: 2:58.97 300m: 4:28.83 400m: 5:50.40
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Event 23, Women, 400m Surface

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse E

1. AHMEDOSKI, Inci 07 SpeedFish 4:52.4250.00 1:11.42 1:15.70 1:14.22 1:11.08
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:11.42 200m: 2:27.12 300m: 3:41.34 400m: 4:52.42

2. HOLLE, Victoria 07 SpeedFish 4:56.8446.00 1:07.62 1:15.54 1:18.14 1:15.54
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:07.62 200m: 2:23.16 300m: 3:41.30 400m: 4:56.84

3. BUMBERGER, Anna 07 1. Linzer TC 5:45.7942.00 1:15.90 1:32.16 1:31.32 1:26.41
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:15.90 200m: 2:48.06 300m: 4:19.38 400m: 5:45.79

4. HOFER, Nicole 07 1. Linzer TC 5:54.5539.00 1:22.40 1:31.35 1:34.62 1:26.18
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:22.40 200m: 2:53.75 300m: 4:28.37 400m: 5:54.55

5. TRVAL, Anja 07 1. Linzer TC 6:20.5536.00 1:35.16 1:38.37 1:40.21 1:26.81
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:35.16 200m: 3:13.53 300m: 4:53.74 400m: 6:20.55

6. STEINER, Rosi 08 1. Linzer TC 6:53.4833.00 1:39.27 1:45.54 1:45.07 1:43.60
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:39.27 200m: 3:24.81 300m: 5:09.88 400m: 6:53.48

7. FRANK, Hannah 08 1. Linzer TC 7:06.4330.00 1:39.96 1:48.98 1:52.43 1:45.06
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:39.96 200m: 3:28.94 300m: 5:21.37 400m: 7:06.43

Event 24 Men, 400m Surface Open
18.03.2018 - 15:45 Results

Rank YB Time 100m 200m 300m 400m

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse A

1. EISSERER, Geza 94 1. Linzer TC 3:21.8150.00 47.80 51.51 51.72 50.78
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 47.80 200m: 1:39.31 300m: 2:31.03 400m: 3:21.81

2. PART, Michael 73 1. Linzer TC 4:24.4336.00 1:01.63 1:06.65 1:08.31 1:07.84
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:01.63 200m: 2:08.28 300m: 3:16.59 400m: 4:24.43

3. NUSSBAUMER, Tristan 03 1. Linzer TC 4:51.6350.00 1:08.80 1:16.68 1:15.41 1:10.74
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:08.80 200m: 2:25.48 300m: 3:40.89 400m: 4:51.63

4. MAURER, Michael 85 1. Linzer TC 4:59.2822.00 1:04.10 1:16.72 1:19.19 1:19.27
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:04.10 200m: 2:20.82 300m: 3:40.01 400m: 4:59.28

5. HASHEM, R. 74 Abyss Divers 5:11.1920.00 1:08.29 1:20.05 1:21.99 1:20.86
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:08.29 200m: 2:28.34 300m: 3:50.33 400m: 5:11.19

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse C

1. NUSSBAUMER, Tristan 03 1. Linzer TC 4:51.6350.00 1:08.80 1:16.68 1:15.41 1:10.74
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:08.80 200m: 2:25.48 300m: 3:40.89 400m: 4:51.63
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Event 24, Men, 400m Surface

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse A

1. EISSERER, Geza 94 1. Linzer TC 3:21.8150.00 47.80 51.51 51.72 50.78
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 47.80 200m: 1:39.31 300m: 2:31.03 400m: 3:21.81

2. SCHMIDT, Patrick 98 Dolphins 3:25.7046.00 48.22 51.82 52.60 53.06
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 48.22 200m: 1:40.04 300m: 2:32.64 400m: 3:25.70

3. SCHMID, Fabian 02 SpeedFish 3:48.1150.00 55.72 58.60 58.39 55.40
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 55.72 200m: 1:54.32 300m: 2:52.71 400m: 3:48.11

4. MAZA, Lorenzo 05 SpeedFish 3:59.5550.00 58.64 1:02.05 1:01.35 57.51
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 58.64 200m: 2:00.69 300m: 3:02.04 400m: 3:59.55

5. PART, Michael 73 1. Linzer TC 4:24.4336.00 1:01.63 1:06.65 1:08.31 1:07.84
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:01.63 200m: 2:08.28 300m: 3:16.59 400m: 4:24.43

6. IFKOVITS, Leon 06 Dolphins 4:26.1146.00 1:03.39 1:10.44 1:08.59 1:03.69
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:03.39 200m: 2:13.83 300m: 3:22.42 400m: 4:26.11

7. HUEBEL, Luca 06 SpeedFish 4:33.5842.00 1:05.16 1:10.83 1:10.63 1:06.96
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:05.16 200m: 2:15.99 300m: 3:26.62 400m: 4:33.58

8. YILDIRIM, Murat 05 SpeedFish 4:46.9139.00 1:10.12 1:14.78 1:13.35 1:08.66
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:10.12 200m: 2:24.90 300m: 3:38.25 400m: 4:46.91

9. NUSSBAUMER, Tristan 03 1. Linzer TC 4:51.6350.00 1:08.80 1:16.68 1:15.41 1:10.74
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:08.80 200m: 2:25.48 300m: 3:40.89 400m: 4:51.63

10. MAURER, Michael 85 1. Linzer TC 4:59.2822.00 1:04.10 1:16.72 1:19.19 1:19.27
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:04.10 200m: 2:20.82 300m: 3:40.01 400m: 4:59.28

11. HASHEM, R. 74 Abyss Divers 5:11.1920.00 1:08.29 1:20.05 1:21.99 1:20.86
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:08.29 200m: 2:28.34 300m: 3:50.33 400m: 5:11.19

12. PANTELIS, Vlasios 04 Dolphins 5:32.2446.00 1:17.51 1:27.42 1:21.14 1:26.17
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:17.51 200m: 2:44.93 300m: 4:06.07 400m: 5:32.24

13. REBBAPRAGADA, SriCharan08 SpeedFish 5:32.3750.00 1:19.77 1:29.40 1:25.78 1:17.42
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:19.77 200m: 2:49.17 300m: 4:14.95 400m: 5:32.37

14. ZDRAHAL, Clemens 04 ASB Oesterreich 5:41.3442.00 1:14.19 1:28.53 1:29.38 1:29.24
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:14.19 200m: 2:42.72 300m: 4:12.10 400m: 5:41.34

15. SCHMID, Christoph 03 ASB Oesterreich 5:43.2139.00 1:17.94 1:28.27 1:28.28 1:28.72
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:17.94 200m: 2:46.21 300m: 4:14.49 400m: 5:43.21

DNS STREBL, Alexander 04 Dolphins -

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse B

1. SCHMID, Fabian 02 SpeedFish 3:48.1150.00 55.72 58.60 58.39 55.40
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 55.72 200m: 1:54.32 300m: 2:52.71 400m: 3:48.11
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Event 24, Men, 400m Surface

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse C

1. NUSSBAUMER, Tristan 03 1. Linzer TC 4:51.6350.00 1:08.80 1:16.68 1:15.41 1:10.74
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:08.80 200m: 2:25.48 300m: 3:40.89 400m: 4:51.63

2. PANTELIS, Vlasios 04 Dolphins 5:32.2446.00 1:17.51 1:27.42 1:21.14 1:26.17
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:17.51 200m: 2:44.93 300m: 4:06.07 400m: 5:32.24

3. ZDRAHAL, Clemens 04 ASB Oesterreich 5:41.3442.00 1:14.19 1:28.53 1:29.38 1:29.24
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:14.19 200m: 2:42.72 300m: 4:12.10 400m: 5:41.34

4. SCHMID, Christoph 03 ASB Oesterreich 5:43.2139.00 1:17.94 1:28.27 1:28.28 1:28.72
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:17.94 200m: 2:46.21 300m: 4:14.49 400m: 5:43.21

DNS STREBL, Alexander 04 Dolphins -

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse D

1. MAZA, Lorenzo 05 SpeedFish 3:59.5550.00 58.64 1:02.05 1:01.35 57.51
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 58.64 200m: 2:00.69 300m: 3:02.04 400m: 3:59.55

2. IFKOVITS, Leon 06 Dolphins 4:26.1146.00 1:03.39 1:10.44 1:08.59 1:03.69
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:03.39 200m: 2:13.83 300m: 3:22.42 400m: 4:26.11

3. HUEBEL, Luca 06 SpeedFish 4:33.5842.00 1:05.16 1:10.83 1:10.63 1:06.96
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:05.16 200m: 2:15.99 300m: 3:26.62 400m: 4:33.58

4. YILDIRIM, Murat 05 SpeedFish 4:46.9139.00 1:10.12 1:14.78 1:13.35 1:08.66
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:10.12 200m: 2:24.90 300m: 3:38.25 400m: 4:46.91

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse E

1. REBBAPRAGADA, SriCharan08 SpeedFish 5:32.3750.00 1:19.77 1:29.40 1:25.78 1:17.42
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:19.77 200m: 2:49.17 300m: 4:14.95 400m: 5:32.37

Event 25 Women, 4 x 50m Bifins Open
18.03.2018 - 16:05 Results

Rank Time

OÖ Meisterschaften Altersklasse A

1. 1. Linzer TC 1 1. Linzer TC 1:57.15 -
NUSSBAUMER, Mia 01 PART, Lea 02
POETZL, Lara 03 MITTERMAYR, Kristina 00

2. Abyss Divers 1 Abyss Divers 2:09.73 -
MIGLBAUER, Melina 04 HIMMELBAUER, Viktoria 05 +0.11
KATZENSTEINER, Nadine 03 KALTENBERGER, Miriam 06

3. 1. Linzer TC 2 1. Linzer TC 2:15.27 -
STEINER, Helene 04 HOFER, Nicole 07 +0.69
MARINOVIC, Nele 05 BUMBERGER, Anna 07

4. TC Wassermann Wels 1 TC Wassermann Wels 2:19.16 -
HAAS, Selina 65 MAYER, Judith 58 +0.34
DWORAK, Evelin 62 SZABO, Szilvia 77

5. 1. Linzer TC 3 1. Linzer TC 2:58.18 -
FRANK, Hannah 08 FRANK, Tabea 11 +0.37
STEINER, Rosi 08 TRVAL, Anja 07
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Event 26 Men, 4 x 50m Bifins Open
18.03.2018 - 16:05 Results

Rank Time

Event 27 Women, 50m Surface Open
18.03.2018 - 16:10 Results

Rank YB Time

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse A

1. MITTERMAYR, Kristina 00 1. Linzer TC 24.30 50.00
2. NUSSBAUMER, Mia 01 1. Linzer TC 24.64 50.00
3. PART, Lea 02 1. Linzer TC 26.14 46.00
4. POETZL, Lara 03 1. Linzer TC 26.16 42.00
5. SZABO, Szilvia 77 TC Wassermann Wels 28.89 12.00
6. STEINER, Helene 04 1. Linzer TC 28.92 39.00
7. LOIDL, Simone 99 Abyss Divers 29.64 7.00
8. MIGLBAUER, Melina 04 Abyss Divers 29.74 33.00
9. BUMBERGER, Anna 07 1. Linzer TC 29.92 39.00

10. MARINOVIC, Nele 05 1. Linzer TC 31.43 33.00
11. HOFER, Nicole 07 1. Linzer TC 32.13 30.00
12. KALTENBERGER, Miriam 06 Abyss Divers 32.16 30.00
13. KARRER, Jana 04 Abyss Divers 33.04 30.00
14. HALSEGGER, Elke 82 Abyss Divers 33.07 -
15. WIELTSCH, Kerstin 74 Manta Divers 33.64 -
16. TRVAL, Anja 07 1. Linzer TC 34.63 24.00
17. KATZENSTEINER, Nadine 03 Abyss Divers 36.56 27.00
18. STEINER, Rosi 08 1. Linzer TC 40.30 22.00
19. FRANK, Hannah 08 1. Linzer TC 41.25 20.00
20. FRANK, Tabea 11 1. Linzer TC 46.97 46.00

DNS DICKINGER, Verena 03 Abyss Divers -
DNS HIMMELBAUER, Viktoria 05 Abyss Divers -
DNS SPERRER, Johanna 03 Abyss Divers -
DNS WALCHSHOFER, Alexa 05 Abyss Divers -

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse B

1. NUSSBAUMER, Mia 01 1. Linzer TC 24.64 50.00
2. PART, Lea 02 1. Linzer TC 26.14 46.00

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse C

1. POETZL, Lara 03 1. Linzer TC 26.16 42.00
2. STEINER, Helene 04 1. Linzer TC 28.92 39.00
3. MIGLBAUER, Melina 04 Abyss Divers 29.74 33.00
4. KARRER, Jana 04 Abyss Divers 33.04 30.00
5. KATZENSTEINER, Nadine 03 Abyss Divers 36.56 27.00

DNS DICKINGER, Verena 03 Abyss Divers -
DNS SPERRER, Johanna 03 Abyss Divers -

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse D

1. MARINOVIC, Nele 05 1. Linzer TC 31.43 33.00
2. KALTENBERGER, Miriam 06 Abyss Divers 32.16 30.00

DNS HIMMELBAUER, Viktoria 05 Abyss Divers -
DNS WALCHSHOFER, Alexa 05 Abyss Divers -
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Event 27, Women, 50m Surface

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse E

1. BUMBERGER, Anna 07 1. Linzer TC 29.92 39.00
2. HOFER, Nicole 07 1. Linzer TC 32.13 30.00
3. TRVAL, Anja 07 1. Linzer TC 34.63 24.00
4. STEINER, Rosi 08 1. Linzer TC 40.30 22.00
5. FRANK, Hannah 08 1. Linzer TC 41.25 20.00

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse F

1. FRANK, Tabea 11 1. Linzer TC 46.97 46.00

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse A

1. MITTERMAYR, Kristina 00 1. Linzer TC 24.30 50.00
2. LEIRICH, Vanessa 04 Dolphins 24.42 50.00
3. NUSSBAUMER, Mia 01 1. Linzer TC 24.64 50.00
4. BENIGNI, Anna Apollonia 06 Dolphins 24.78 50.00
5. PART, Lea 02 1. Linzer TC 26.14 46.00
6. NEUMEISTER, Vivien 04 Dolphins 26.15 46.00
7. POETZL, Lara 03 1. Linzer TC 26.16 42.00
8. GIMESI, Sara 05 SpeedFish 26.78 46.00
9. HEINZE, Alina 05 Dolphins 26.96 42.00

10. SCHALLER, Christin 92 TSC Schwandorf 28.16 22.00
11. AHMEDOSKI, Inci 07 SpeedFish 28.18 50.00
12. HOLLE, Victoria 07 SpeedFish 28.22 46.00
13. SYLEJMANI, Alina 06 SpeedFish 28.51 39.00
14. WOJNAR, Julia 08 SpeedFish 28.73 42.00
15. SZABO, Szilvia 77 TC Wassermann Wels 28.89 12.00
16. STEINER, Helene 04 1. Linzer TC 28.92 39.00
17. HORAKOVA, Sara 03 Dolphins 29.43 36.00
18. DERFLINGER, Lara Sophie 06 Dolphins 29.60 36.00
19. LOIDL, Simone 99 Abyss Divers 29.64 7.00
20. MIGLBAUER, Melina 04 Abyss Divers 29.74 33.00
21. BUMBERGER, Anna 07 1. Linzer TC 29.92 39.00
22. KOSLICKA, Karolina 08 SpeedFish 31.02 36.00
23. PANTELIS, Natalia 08 Dolphins 31.08 33.00
24. MARINOVIC, Nele 05 1. Linzer TC 31.43 33.00
25. HOFER, Nicole 07 1. Linzer TC 32.13 30.00
26. KALTENBERGER, Miriam 06 Abyss Divers 32.16 30.00
27. KARRER, Jana 04 Abyss Divers 33.04 30.00
28. HALSEGGER, Elke 82 Abyss Divers 33.07 -
29. FOCHLER, Nele 06 Dolphins 33.41 27.00
30. HLOZKOVA, Stella 08 SpeedFish 33.57 27.00
31. WIELTSCH, Kerstin 74 Manta Divers 33.64 -
32. MAISENBERG, Alexandra 06 SpeedFish 33.81 24.00
33. TRVAL, Anja 07 1. Linzer TC 34.63 24.00
34. KATZENSTEINER, Nadine 03 Abyss Divers 36.56 27.00
35. STEINER, Rosi 08 1. Linzer TC 40.30 22.00
36. FRANK, Hannah 08 1. Linzer TC 41.25 20.00
37. RACHLINGER, Mia 09 SpeedFish 44.05 50.00
38. FRANK, Tabea 11 1. Linzer TC 46.97 46.00
39. GRADWOHL, Mona 04 ASB Oesterreich 59.36 24.00

DNS DICKINGER, Verena 03 Abyss Divers -
DNS HIMMELBAUER, Viktoria 05 Abyss Divers -
DNS SPERRER, Johanna 03 Abyss Divers -
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Oberösterreichische Landesmeisterschaft 2018
Linz, 18.3.2018

Event 27, Women, 50m Surface, TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse A

Rank YB Time

DNS WALCHSHOFER, Alexa 05 Abyss Divers -
DNS HERZOG, Lisa Sophie 08 Dolphins -
DNS NIMEH-SUESS, Julia 09 Dolphins -
DNS UNGER, Lisa Sophie 97 Dolphins -

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse B

1. NUSSBAUMER, Mia 01 1. Linzer TC 24.64 50.00
2. PART, Lea 02 1. Linzer TC 26.14 46.00

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse C

1. LEIRICH, Vanessa 04 Dolphins 24.42 50.00
2. NEUMEISTER, Vivien 04 Dolphins 26.15 46.00
3. POETZL, Lara 03 1. Linzer TC 26.16 42.00
4. STEINER, Helene 04 1. Linzer TC 28.92 39.00
5. HORAKOVA, Sara 03 Dolphins 29.43 36.00
6. MIGLBAUER, Melina 04 Abyss Divers 29.74 33.00
7. KARRER, Jana 04 Abyss Divers 33.04 30.00
8. KATZENSTEINER, Nadine 03 Abyss Divers 36.56 27.00
9. GRADWOHL, Mona 04 ASB Oesterreich 59.36 24.00

DNS DICKINGER, Verena 03 Abyss Divers -
DNS SPERRER, Johanna 03 Abyss Divers -

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse D

1. BENIGNI, Anna Apollonia 06 Dolphins 24.78 50.00
2. GIMESI, Sara 05 SpeedFish 26.78 46.00
3. HEINZE, Alina 05 Dolphins 26.96 42.00
4. SYLEJMANI, Alina 06 SpeedFish 28.51 39.00
5. DERFLINGER, Lara Sophie 06 Dolphins 29.60 36.00
6. MARINOVIC, Nele 05 1. Linzer TC 31.43 33.00
7. KALTENBERGER, Miriam 06 Abyss Divers 32.16 30.00
8. FOCHLER, Nele 06 Dolphins 33.41 27.00
9. MAISENBERG, Alexandra 06 SpeedFish 33.81 24.00

DNS HIMMELBAUER, Viktoria 05 Abyss Divers -
DNS WALCHSHOFER, Alexa 05 Abyss Divers -

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse E

1. AHMEDOSKI, Inci 07 SpeedFish 28.18 50.00
2. HOLLE, Victoria 07 SpeedFish 28.22 46.00
3. WOJNAR, Julia 08 SpeedFish 28.73 42.00
4. BUMBERGER, Anna 07 1. Linzer TC 29.92 39.00
5. KOSLICKA, Karolina 08 SpeedFish 31.02 36.00
6. PANTELIS, Natalia 08 Dolphins 31.08 33.00
7. HOFER, Nicole 07 1. Linzer TC 32.13 30.00
8. HLOZKOVA, Stella 08 SpeedFish 33.57 27.00
9. TRVAL, Anja 07 1. Linzer TC 34.63 24.00

10. STEINER, Rosi 08 1. Linzer TC 40.30 22.00
11. FRANK, Hannah 08 1. Linzer TC 41.25 20.00

DNS HERZOG, Lisa Sophie 08 Dolphins -

www.a-timing.wien
mailto:events@a-timing.wien


www.a-timing.wien events@a-timing.wien

Splash Meet Manager, 11.51721 Registered to a-timing.wien 19.03.2018 15:29 - Page 31

Oberösterreichische Landesmeisterschaft 2018
Linz, 18.3.2018

Event 27, Women, 50m Surface

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse F

1. RACHLINGER, Mia 09 SpeedFish 44.05 50.00
2. FRANK, Tabea 11 1. Linzer TC 46.97 46.00

DNS NIMEH-SUESS, Julia 09 Dolphins -

Event 28 Men, 50m Surface Open
18.03.2018 - 16:20 Results

Rank YB Time

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse A

1. EISSERER, Geza 94 1. Linzer TC 19.12 50.00
2. PART, Michael 73 1. Linzer TC 20.85 46.00
3. NUSSBAUMER, Tristan 03 1. Linzer TC 23.30 50.00
4. MAURER, Michael 85 1. Linzer TC 24.77 33.00
5. HASHEM, Rahsepar- Hashemi 74 Abyss Divers 27.97 20.00
6. SUN, Mike 06 Abyss Divers 38.67 33.00
7. WEINZIERL, Christoph 08 Abyss Divers 41.88 30.00
8. STEINER, Theo 10 1. Linzer TC 48.41 27.00

DNS HEIMBERGER, Paul 07 Abyss Divers -

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse C

1. NUSSBAUMER, Tristan 03 1. Linzer TC 23.30 50.00

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse D

1. SUN, Mike 06 Abyss Divers 38.67 33.00

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse E

1. WEINZIERL, Christoph 08 Abyss Divers 41.88 30.00
DNS HEIMBERGER, Paul 07 Abyss Divers -

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse F

1. STEINER, Theo 10 1. Linzer TC 48.41 27.00

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse A

1. EISSERER, Geza 94 1. Linzer TC 19.12 50.00
2. PART, Michael 73 1. Linzer TC 20.85 46.00
3. SCHMID, Fabian 02 SpeedFish 22.44 50.00
4. MAZA, Lorenzo 05 SpeedFish 23.19 50.00
5. NUSSBAUMER, Tristan 03 1. Linzer TC 23.30 50.00
6. MAURER, Michael 85 1. Linzer TC 24.77 33.00
7. EGGER, Lukas 03 TC Happy Bubbles 26.34 46.00
8. JUST, David 03 Dolphins 26.95 42.00
9. YILDIRIM, Murat 05 SpeedFish 27.09 46.00

10. PANTELIS, Vlasios 04 Dolphins 27.66 39.00
11. HASHEM, Rahsepar- Hashemi 74 Abyss Divers 27.97 20.00
12. HUEBEL, Luca 06 SpeedFish 28.52 42.00
13. REBBAPRAGADA, SriCharan 08 SpeedFish 31.73 50.00
14. YILDIRIM, Batu 07 SpeedFish 32.22 46.00
15. SYLEJMANI, Leard 06 SpeedFish 32.43 39.00
16. HOLLE, Sebastian 07 SpeedFish 33.10 42.00
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Oberösterreichische Landesmeisterschaft 2018
Linz, 18.3.2018

Event 28, Men, 50m Surface, TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse A

Rank YB Time

17. PESEL, Lasar 08 Dolphins 33.73 39.00
18. SCHMID, Christoph 03 ASB Oesterreich 34.03 36.00
19. ZDRAHAL, Clemens 04 ASB Oesterreich 34.90 33.00
20. GIMESI, Samu 09 SpeedFish 36.22 50.00
21. ECKL, Thomas 08 Dolphins 36.51 36.00
22. MAURD, Mackenzie 06 SpeedFish 37.41 36.00
23. SALOMON, Leon 09 SpeedFish 38.12 46.00
24. SCHROETTNER, Kilian 07 Dolphins 38.51 33.00
25. SUN, Mike 06 Abyss Divers 38.67 33.00
26. FALLY, Oskar 09 Dolphins 38.83 42.00
27. HOEDL, Paul 06 Dolphins 38.91 30.00
28. HOEDL, Philipp 09 Dolphins 39.45 39.00
29. FARCHER, Julian 10 SpeedFish 39.98 36.00
30. RANKOVIC, Milos 10 SpeedFish 40.94 33.00
31. IFKOVITS, Arno 09 Dolphins 41.70 30.00
32. WEINZIERL, Christoph 08 Abyss Divers 41.88 30.00
33. BERZA, Samuel 08 SpeedFish 42.63 27.00
34. BIZ, Gabriel 07 Dolphins 43.78 24.00
35. STEINER, Theo 10 1. Linzer TC 48.41 27.00

DNS HEIMBERGER, Paul 07 Abyss Divers -
DNS BARAKONYI, Balazs 08 Dolphins -
DNS CELIK, Mikail 03 Dolphins -
DNS DITSCHEINER-LINDEMANN, Christoph 05 Dolphins -
DNS STREBL, Alexander 04 Dolphins -
DNF IFKOVITS, Leon 06 Dolphins -

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse B

1. SCHMID, Fabian 02 SpeedFish 22.44 50.00

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse C

1. NUSSBAUMER, Tristan 03 1. Linzer TC 23.30 50.00
2. EGGER, Lukas 03 TC Happy Bubbles 26.34 46.00
3. JUST, David 03 Dolphins 26.95 42.00
4. PANTELIS, Vlasios 04 Dolphins 27.66 39.00
5. SCHMID, Christoph 03 ASB Oesterreich 34.03 36.00
6. ZDRAHAL, Clemens 04 ASB Oesterreich 34.90 33.00

DNS CELIK, Mikail 03 Dolphins -
DNS STREBL, Alexander 04 Dolphins -

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse D

1. MAZA, Lorenzo 05 SpeedFish 23.19 50.00
2. YILDIRIM, Murat 05 SpeedFish 27.09 46.00
3. HUEBEL, Luca 06 SpeedFish 28.52 42.00
4. SYLEJMANI, Leard 06 SpeedFish 32.43 39.00
5. MAURD, Mackenzie 06 SpeedFish 37.41 36.00
6. SUN, Mike 06 Abyss Divers 38.67 33.00
7. HOEDL, Paul 06 Dolphins 38.91 30.00

DNS DITSCHEINER-LINDEMANN, Christoph 05 Dolphins -
DNF IFKOVITS, Leon 06 Dolphins -
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Oberösterreichische Landesmeisterschaft 2018
Linz, 18.3.2018

Event 28, Men, 50m Surface

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse E

1. REBBAPRAGADA, SriCharan 08 SpeedFish 31.73 50.00
2. YILDIRIM, Batu 07 SpeedFish 32.22 46.00
3. HOLLE, Sebastian 07 SpeedFish 33.10 42.00
4. PESEL, Lasar 08 Dolphins 33.73 39.00
5. ECKL, Thomas 08 Dolphins 36.51 36.00
6. SCHROETTNER, Kilian 07 Dolphins 38.51 33.00
7. WEINZIERL, Christoph 08 Abyss Divers 41.88 30.00
8. BERZA, Samuel 08 SpeedFish 42.63 27.00
9. BIZ, Gabriel 07 Dolphins 43.78 24.00

DNS HEIMBERGER, Paul 07 Abyss Divers -
DNS BARAKONYI, Balazs 08 Dolphins -

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse F

1. GIMESI, Samu 09 SpeedFish 36.22 50.00
2. SALOMON, Leon 09 SpeedFish 38.12 46.00
3. FALLY, Oskar 09 Dolphins 38.83 42.00
4. HOEDL, Philipp 09 Dolphins 39.45 39.00
5. FARCHER, Julian 10 SpeedFish 39.98 36.00
6. RANKOVIC, Milos 10 SpeedFish 40.94 33.00
7. IFKOVITS, Arno 09 Dolphins 41.70 30.00
8. STEINER, Theo 10 1. Linzer TC 48.41 27.00

Event 29 Women, 50m Bifins Open
18.03.2018 - 16:30 Results

Rank YB Time

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse A

1. MITTERMAYR, Kristina 00 1. Linzer TC 28.63 42.00
2. WALCHSHOFER, Alexa 05 Abyss Divers 28.90 46.00
3. POETZL, Lara 03 1. Linzer TC 29.62 42.00
4. HALSEGGER, Elke 82 Abyss Divers 29.75 24.00
5. PART, Lea 02 1. Linzer TC 29.99 50.00
6. MIGLBAUER, Melina 04 Abyss Divers 30.84 39.00
7. STEINER, Helene 04 1. Linzer TC 31.07 36.00
8. LOIDL, Simone 99 Abyss Divers 31.22 14.00
9. NUSSBAUMER, Mia 01 1. Linzer TC 31.65 46.00

10. BUMBERGER, Anna 07 1. Linzer TC 32.78 42.00
11. KARRER, Jana 04 Abyss Divers 33.25 33.00
12. WIELTSCH, Kerstin 74 Manta Divers 34.43 4.00
13. KALTENBERGER, Miriam 06 Abyss Divers 34.48 30.00
14. HOFER, Nicole 07 1. Linzer TC 34.90 36.00
15. KATZENSTEINER, Nadine 03 Abyss Divers 36.80 30.00
16. TRVAL, Anja 07 1. Linzer TC 36.85 30.00
17. STEINER, Rosi 08 1. Linzer TC 37.39 27.00
18. MARINOVIC, Nele 05 1. Linzer TC 39.11 20.00
19. FRANK, Hannah 08 1. Linzer TC 43.21 24.00

DNS FRANK, Tabea 11 1. Linzer TC -
DNS DICKINGER, Verena 03 Abyss Divers -
DNS HIMMELBAUER, Viktoria 05 Abyss Divers -
DNS SPERRER, Johanna 03 Abyss Divers -
DNS LUEBKE, Britta 75 TC Wassermann Wels -
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Oberösterreichische Landesmeisterschaft 2018
Linz, 18.3.2018

Event 29, Women, 50m Bifins

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse B

1. PART, Lea 02 1. Linzer TC 29.99 50.00
2. NUSSBAUMER, Mia 01 1. Linzer TC 31.65 46.00

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse C

1. POETZL, Lara 03 1. Linzer TC 29.62 42.00
2. MIGLBAUER, Melina 04 Abyss Divers 30.84 39.00
3. STEINER, Helene 04 1. Linzer TC 31.07 36.00
4. KARRER, Jana 04 Abyss Divers 33.25 33.00
5. KATZENSTEINER, Nadine 03 Abyss Divers 36.80 30.00

DNS DICKINGER, Verena 03 Abyss Divers -
DNS SPERRER, Johanna 03 Abyss Divers -

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse D

1. WALCHSHOFER, Alexa 05 Abyss Divers 28.90 46.00
2. KALTENBERGER, Miriam 06 Abyss Divers 34.48 30.00
3. MARINOVIC, Nele 05 1. Linzer TC 39.11 20.00

DNS HIMMELBAUER, Viktoria 05 Abyss Divers -

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse E

1. BUMBERGER, Anna 07 1. Linzer TC 32.78 42.00
2. HOFER, Nicole 07 1. Linzer TC 34.90 36.00
3. TRVAL, Anja 07 1. Linzer TC 36.85 30.00
4. STEINER, Rosi 08 1. Linzer TC 37.39 27.00
5. FRANK, Hannah 08 1. Linzer TC 43.21 24.00

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse F

DNS FRANK, Tabea 11 1. Linzer TC -

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse A

1. SZENT IVANYI, Timea 05 Dolphins 28.24 50.00
2. NEUMEISTER, Vivien 04 Dolphins 28.58 50.00
3. MITTERMAYR, Kristina 00 1. Linzer TC 28.63 42.00
4. WALCHSHOFER, Alexa 05 Abyss Divers 28.90 46.00
5. BENIGNI, Anna Apollonia 06 Dolphins 29.06 42.00
6. GIMESI, Sara 05 SpeedFish 29.53 39.00
7. HORAKOVA, Sara 03 Dolphins 29.57 46.00
8. POETZL, Lara 03 1. Linzer TC 29.62 42.00
9. HALSEGGER, Elke 82 Abyss Divers 29.75 24.00

10. PART, Lea 02 1. Linzer TC 29.99 50.00
11. DERFLINGER, Lara Sophie 06 Dolphins 30.28 36.00
12. MIGLBAUER, Melina 04 Abyss Divers 30.84 39.00
13. STEINER, Helene 04 1. Linzer TC 31.07 36.00
14. LOIDL, Simone 99 Abyss Divers 31.22 14.00
15. WOJNAR, Julia 08 SpeedFish 31.56 50.00
16. NUSSBAUMER, Mia 01 1. Linzer TC 31.65 46.00
17. PANTELIS, Natalia 08 Dolphins 32.25 46.00
18. BUMBERGER, Anna 07 1. Linzer TC 32.78 42.00
19. SYLEJMANI, Alina 06 SpeedFish 32.79 33.00
20. KARRER, Jana 04 Abyss Divers 33.25 33.00
21. KOSLICKA, Karolina 08 SpeedFish 33.54 39.00
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Oberösterreichische Landesmeisterschaft 2018
Linz, 18.3.2018

Event 29, Women, 50m Bifins, TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse A

Rank YB Time

22. WIELTSCH, Kerstin 74 Manta Divers 34.43 4.00
23. KALTENBERGER, Miriam 06 Abyss Divers 34.48 30.00
24. HOFER, Nicole 07 1. Linzer TC 34.90 36.00
25. MAISENBERG, Alexandra 06 SpeedFish 35.02 27.00
26. HLOZKOVA, Stella 08 SpeedFish 35.18 33.00
27. KATZENSTEINER, Nadine 03 Abyss Divers 36.80 30.00
28. TRVAL, Anja 07 1. Linzer TC 36.85 30.00
29. FOCHLER, Nele 06 Dolphins 36.86 24.00
30. HOEBINGER, Franziska 06 Dolphins 37.05 22.00
31. STEINER, Rosi 08 1. Linzer TC 37.39 27.00
32. MARINOVIC, Nele 05 1. Linzer TC 39.11 20.00
33. FRANK, Hannah 08 1. Linzer TC 43.21 24.00
34. RACHLINGER, Mia 09 SpeedFish 43.47 50.00

DNS FRANK, Tabea 11 1. Linzer TC -
DNS DICKINGER, Verena 03 Abyss Divers -
DNS HIMMELBAUER, Viktoria 05 Abyss Divers -
DNS SPERRER, Johanna 03 Abyss Divers -
DNS HERZOG, Lisa Sophie 08 Dolphins -
DNS NIMEH-SUESS, Julia 09 Dolphins -
DNS LUEBKE, Britta 75 TC Wassermann Wels -

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse B

1. PART, Lea 02 1. Linzer TC 29.99 50.00
2. NUSSBAUMER, Mia 01 1. Linzer TC 31.65 46.00

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse C

1. NEUMEISTER, Vivien 04 Dolphins 28.58 50.00
2. HORAKOVA, Sara 03 Dolphins 29.57 46.00
3. POETZL, Lara 03 1. Linzer TC 29.62 42.00
4. MIGLBAUER, Melina 04 Abyss Divers 30.84 39.00
5. STEINER, Helene 04 1. Linzer TC 31.07 36.00
6. KARRER, Jana 04 Abyss Divers 33.25 33.00
7. KATZENSTEINER, Nadine 03 Abyss Divers 36.80 30.00

DNS DICKINGER, Verena 03 Abyss Divers -
DNS SPERRER, Johanna 03 Abyss Divers -

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse D

1. SZENT IVANYI, Timea 05 Dolphins 28.24 50.00
2. WALCHSHOFER, Alexa 05 Abyss Divers 28.90 46.00
3. BENIGNI, Anna Apollonia 06 Dolphins 29.06 42.00
4. GIMESI, Sara 05 SpeedFish 29.53 39.00
5. DERFLINGER, Lara Sophie 06 Dolphins 30.28 36.00
6. SYLEJMANI, Alina 06 SpeedFish 32.79 33.00
7. KALTENBERGER, Miriam 06 Abyss Divers 34.48 30.00
8. MAISENBERG, Alexandra 06 SpeedFish 35.02 27.00
9. FOCHLER, Nele 06 Dolphins 36.86 24.00

10. HOEBINGER, Franziska 06 Dolphins 37.05 22.00
11. MARINOVIC, Nele 05 1. Linzer TC 39.11 20.00

DNS HIMMELBAUER, Viktoria 05 Abyss Divers -
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Oberösterreichische Landesmeisterschaft 2018
Linz, 18.3.2018

Event 29, Women, 50m Bifins

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse E

1. WOJNAR, Julia 08 SpeedFish 31.56 50.00
2. PANTELIS, Natalia 08 Dolphins 32.25 46.00
3. BUMBERGER, Anna 07 1. Linzer TC 32.78 42.00
4. KOSLICKA, Karolina 08 SpeedFish 33.54 39.00
5. HOFER, Nicole 07 1. Linzer TC 34.90 36.00
6. HLOZKOVA, Stella 08 SpeedFish 35.18 33.00
7. TRVAL, Anja 07 1. Linzer TC 36.85 30.00
8. STEINER, Rosi 08 1. Linzer TC 37.39 27.00
9. FRANK, Hannah 08 1. Linzer TC 43.21 24.00

DNS HERZOG, Lisa Sophie 08 Dolphins -

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse F

1. RACHLINGER, Mia 09 SpeedFish 43.47 50.00
DNS FRANK, Tabea 11 1. Linzer TC -
DNS NIMEH-SUESS, Julia 09 Dolphins -

Event 30 Men, 50m Bifins Open
18.03.2018 - 16:40 Results

Rank YB Time

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse A

1. EISSERER, Geza 94 1. Linzer TC 22.55 50.00
2. PART, Michael 73 1. Linzer TC 23.50 46.00
3. STARSICH, Jakub 87 TC Wassermann Wels 23.96 42.00
4. MITTERHUBER, Peter 86 TC Wassermann Wels 25.81 36.00
5. NUSSBAUMER, Tristan 03 1. Linzer TC 29.15 39.00
6. STEINER, Gerhard 70 TC Wassermann Wels 32.36 18.00
7. SUN, Mike 06 Abyss Divers 38.38 42.00
8. WEINZIERL, Christoph 08 Abyss Divers 42.15 36.00
9. STEINER, Theo 10 1. Linzer TC 55.64 27.00

DNS HASHEM, Rahsepar- Hashemi 74 Abyss Divers -
DNS HEIMBERGER, Paul 07 Abyss Divers -
DNS LUGER, Klaus 67 Abyss Divers -
DNS PUSAM, Kevin 89 Abyss Divers -
DNS SPITZL, Joachim 70 Abyss Divers -
DNS WALCHSHOFER, Andreas 73 Abyss Divers -
DNS VOLLMAR, Andreas 60 TC Wassermann Wels -

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse C

1. NUSSBAUMER, Tristan 03 1. Linzer TC 29.15 39.00

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse D

1. SUN, Mike 06 Abyss Divers 38.38 42.00

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse E

1. WEINZIERL, Christoph 08 Abyss Divers 42.15 36.00
DNS HEIMBERGER, Paul 07 Abyss Divers -
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Oberösterreichische Landesmeisterschaft 2018
Linz, 18.3.2018

Event 30, Men, 50m Bifins

OÖ Landesmeisterschaften Altersklasse F

1. STEINER, Theo 10 1. Linzer TC 55.64 27.00

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse A

1. EISSERER, Geza 94 1. Linzer TC 22.55 50.00
2. PART, Michael 73 1. Linzer TC 23.50 46.00
3. STARSICH, Jakub 87 TC Wassermann Wels 23.96 42.00
4. JUST, David 03 Dolphins 24.83 50.00
5. MITTERHUBER, Peter 86 TC Wassermann Wels 25.81 36.00
6. PANTELIS, Vlasios 04 Dolphins 27.12 46.00
7. EGGER, Lukas 03 TC Happy Bubbles 27.13 42.00
8. NUSSBAUMER, Tristan 03 1. Linzer TC 29.15 39.00
9. HOLLE, Sebastian 07 SpeedFish 31.78 50.00

10. ZDRAHAL, Clemens 04 ASB Oesterreich 31.80 36.00
11. SYLEJMANI, Leard 06 SpeedFish 32.25 50.00
12. STEINER, Gerhard 70 TC Wassermann Wels 32.36 18.00
13. SCHROETTNER, Kilian 07 Dolphins 32.80 46.00
14. PESEL, Lasar 08 Dolphins 34.23 42.00
15. GIMESI, Samu 09 SpeedFish 35.40 50.00
16. HOEDL, Paul 06 Dolphins 35.53 46.00
17. SALOMON, Leon 09 SpeedFish 35.81 46.00
18. FALLY, Oskar 09 Dolphins 37.73 42.00
19. SUN, Mike 06 Abyss Divers 38.38 42.00
20. MAURD, Mackenzie 06 SpeedFish 38.90 39.00
21. HOEDL, Philipp 09 Dolphins 38.93 39.00
22. RANKOVIC, Milos 10 SpeedFish 39.68 36.00
23. BERZA, Samuel 08 SpeedFish 40.53 39.00
24. FARCHER, Julian 10 SpeedFish 41.60 33.00
25. IFKOVITS, Arno 09 Dolphins 42.08 30.00
26. WEINZIERL, Christoph 08 Abyss Divers 42.15 36.00
27. STEINER, Theo 10 1. Linzer TC 55.64 27.00

DNS HASHEM, Rahsepar- Hashemi 74 Abyss Divers -
DNS HEIMBERGER, Paul 07 Abyss Divers -
DNS LUGER, Klaus 67 Abyss Divers -
DNS PUSAM, Kevin 89 Abyss Divers -
DNS SPITZL, Joachim 70 Abyss Divers -
DNS WALCHSHOFER, Andreas 73 Abyss Divers -
DNS BARAKONYI, Balazs 08 Dolphins -
DNS DITSCHEINER-LINDEMANN, Christoph 05 Dolphins -
DNS ECKL, Thomas 08 Dolphins -
DNS IFKOVITS, Leon 06 Dolphins -
DNS STREBL, Alexander 04 Dolphins -
DNS VOLLMAR, Andreas 60 TC Wassermann Wels -
DNS BIZ, Gabriel 07 Dolphins -

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse C

1. JUST, David 03 Dolphins 24.83 50.00
2. PANTELIS, Vlasios 04 Dolphins 27.12 46.00
3. EGGER, Lukas 03 TC Happy Bubbles 27.13 42.00
4. NUSSBAUMER, Tristan 03 1. Linzer TC 29.15 39.00
5. ZDRAHAL, Clemens 04 ASB Oesterreich 31.80 36.00

DNS STREBL, Alexander 04 Dolphins -
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Event 30, Men, 50m Bifins

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse D

1. SYLEJMANI, Leard 06 SpeedFish 32.25 50.00
2. HOEDL, Paul 06 Dolphins 35.53 46.00
3. SUN, Mike 06 Abyss Divers 38.38 42.00
4. MAURD, Mackenzie 06 SpeedFish 38.90 39.00

DNS DITSCHEINER-LINDEMANN, Christoph 05 Dolphins -
DNS IFKOVITS, Leon 06 Dolphins -

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse E

1. HOLLE, Sebastian 07 SpeedFish 31.78 50.00
2. SCHROETTNER, Kilian 07 Dolphins 32.80 46.00
3. PESEL, Lasar 08 Dolphins 34.23 42.00
4. BERZA, Samuel 08 SpeedFish 40.53 39.00
5. WEINZIERL, Christoph 08 Abyss Divers 42.15 36.00

DNS HEIMBERGER, Paul 07 Abyss Divers -
DNS BARAKONYI, Balazs 08 Dolphins -
DNS ECKL, Thomas 08 Dolphins -
DNS BIZ, Gabriel 07 Dolphins -

TSVÖ Cup Altersklasse F

1. GIMESI, Samu 09 SpeedFish 35.40 50.00
2. SALOMON, Leon 09 SpeedFish 35.81 46.00
3. FALLY, Oskar 09 Dolphins 37.73 42.00
4. HOEDL, Philipp 09 Dolphins 38.93 39.00
5. RANKOVIC, Milos 10 SpeedFish 39.68 36.00
6. FARCHER, Julian 10 SpeedFish 41.60 33.00
7. IFKOVITS, Arno 09 Dolphins 42.08 30.00
8. STEINER, Theo 10 1. Linzer TC 55.64 27.00

Event 31 Women, 800m Surface Open
18.03.2018 - 16:50 Results

Rank YB Time

Event 32 Men, 800m Surface Open
18.03.2018 - 16:50 Results

Rank YB Time

Event 33 Women, 4 x 200m Surface Open
18.03.2018 - 16:50 Results

Rank Time
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Event 33, Women, 4 x 200m Surface

OÖ Meisterschaften Altersklasse A

1. 1. Linzer TC 1 1. Linzer TC 8:52.49 -
NUSSBAUMER, Mia 01 2:08.37
POETZL, Lara 03 +0.22 2:19.37
PART, Lea 02 +0.53 2:16.00
MITTERMAYR, Kristina 00 +0.21 2:08.75

2. Abyss Divers 1 Abyss Divers 11:15.10 -
MIGLBAUER, Melina 04 2:51.39
KARRER, Jana 04 +0.75 3:09.25
KATZENSTEINER, Nadine 03 +0.44 2:41.56
KALTENBERGER, Miriam 06 +0.72 2:32.90

3. 1. Linzer TC 2 1. Linzer TC 11:16.56 -
STEINER, Helene 04 2:44.57
MARINOVIC, Nele 05 +0.12 2:47.76
HOFER, Nicole 07 +0.58 4:09.65
BUMBERGER, Anna 07 1:34.58

4. TC Wassermann Wels 1 TC Wassermann Wels 11:35.80 -
HAAS, Selina 65 3:03.93
DWORAK, Evelin 62 +1.21 3:17.43
MAYER, Judith 58 -0.07 2:43.73
SZABO, Szilvia 77 +0.62 2:30.71

5. 1. Linzer TC 3 1. Linzer TC 13:35.25 -
FRANK, Hannah 08 3:30.05
STEINER, Rosi 08 3:21.02
FRANK, Tabea 11 3:43.12
TRVAL, Anja 07 3:01.06

DNS Abyss Divers 2 Abyss Divers -

Event 34 Men, 4 x 200m Surface Open
18.03.2018 - 17:00 Results

Rank Time

www.a-timing.wien
mailto:events@a-timing.wien

